Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s

ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, SOYGAON * -

Tal: Malegaon Dist: Nashik, Pincode: 423203

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University (ID No. PU/NS/AC/75/2003)
AISHE Code: C-41366 College Code: 0733

Contact No. : (02554)250505

E-mail: srcollege.sovgaon@myp.edu.in

Website: www.mvpsoygaoncollege.ac.in

6.4.1: Institution has strategies for mobilization and optimal utilization of
resources and funds from various sources (government/ nongovernment
organizations) and it conducts financial audits regularly (internal and

external):
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2021-22

R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Oid Pandit Colony, Sharangur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's i
Arts and Commerce College ,Soygaon
At Post - Soygaon , Dist - Nashik
Income & Expenditure Account
o 1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022 Wr——
t Amount — 8 Amount
i Income Rs. Ps. Expenditure Rs. Ps.
Direct Income 23,87,467.90 = . i 7
Fees Recd. From Student 22,60,782.00 Direct Expenditure 64,28,631.34
Grants 94,213.00 Salary 50,53,286.00
Other Receipt 32,472.90 Other Expenses 6,61,235.34
,‘ ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 1,04,637.00
; Office Exp. 1,54,340.00
' Repairs & Maintenance 1,30,125.00
; Depreciation 3,25,008.00
| Excess of Expenditure over Income 40,41,163.44
B Total 64,28,631.34 Total 64,28,631.34]
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
fa,” : Digitally signed by
o FRN VLN RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik L\ 101040W ',','é/ R.S.Baste
Date : 20-07-2022 '}:‘,\\ p /_‘\:‘\I Pmn"
NPy %0 M.No.041418

s
1Yy As™y
\\,) A .'/
o ——

UDIN-22041418AOBAIW6933


2021-22


R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Arts and Commerce College ,Soygaon
At Post - Soygaon , Dist - Nashik
Balance Sheet
as at 31-Mar-2022

Liabilities

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Hi
Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 258139

ighschool,
9,2578639,

e

B as at 31-Mar-2022 Assets as at 31-Mar-2022
Capital Account 11,59,376.00 | Fixed Assets 27,89,066.00
Trust Corpus Fund 11,59,376.00 Furniture , Dead Stock 18,06,022.00 G
Poor Boys Fund 1,31,325.00 Buildings Construction 6,40,000.00
Sanstha Award Fund 5,000.00 Computer & Other Equipment 1,55,203.00
University Developement Fund College Share 10,23,051.00 Library 1,87,841.00
Loans (Liability) 3,25,66,821.00 [ Investments & Deposits 34,995.00
Central Office Loan 3,25,66,821.00 Fixed Deposits 34,995.00 S
Opening Balance 2,76,43,456.00
Current Period 49,23,365.00 Current Assets 31,99,473.64
Advance 2,05,297.00
Current Liabilities 9,98,051.00 Bank Accounts 27,44,793.64
Duties & Taxes 250.00 Cash-in-Hand 2,448.00
CGST 125.00 Other Receivables 2,46,935.00
SGST 125.00 University Exam Grant Receivable 2,46,935.00
Free Ship 98,643.00
OBC Freeship 78,855.00 Income and Expenditure Account 2,87,00,713.36
SC Freeship 4,081.00 Opening Balance 2,46,59,549.92
ST Freeship 15,707.00 Current Period 40,41,163.44
Other Payables 51,826.00
Retention Money 51,826.00
Salary Deductions 20,627.00
Group Insurance 19,852.00
Profession Tax 775.00
Scholarship 8,26,705.00
B.C Scholarship 79,894.00 ‘
NT Scholarship 1,07,303.50 |
OBC Scholarship 2,31,071.50 |
Others Scholarship 25,170.00
SBC Scholarship 49,785.00
S.C Scholarship 1,87,754.00
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 2,815.00
ST Scholarship 1,42,912.00
Total ; 3,47,24,248.00| Total 3,47,24,248.00
‘ AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
‘ R.S.Baste & Co|
] Chartered Accountants
Digitally sig hed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 20-07-2022 Partner
M.No.041418

UDIN-22041418AOBAIW6933



R. S. BASTE & CO. 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts and Commerce College ,Soygaon
At Post - Soygaon , Dist - Nashik
MVP Fixed Asset Register Page No. 1
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022
Sr.No.] Particulars Opening Balance|  Current Period Total Deduction Depreciation| Closing Balance
1 Buildings Construction 6,40,000.00 6,40,000.00 6,40,000.00
2 Computer & Other Equipment 1,01,810.00 1,56,861.00 2,58,671.00 1,03,468.00 1,55,203.00
3 Furniture , Dead Stock 15,00,097.00 5,06,594.00 20,06,691.00 2,00,669.00 18,06,022.00
4 Library 2,08,712.00 2,08,712.00 20,871.00 1,87,841.00
Total 24,50,619.00 6,63,455.00 31,14,074.00 3,25,008.00 27,89,066.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
« . i
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik Eés'nBaSte
Date : 20-07-2022 ner
: M.No.041418

UDIN-22041418AOBAIW6933



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Malegaon
Trial Balance
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022

— Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments

[Opening Balance 6,64,304.10

Cash 4,240.00
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 3,834.50 Salary )
Other Bank 6,43,613.00 Non Teaching Remuneration
Other Misc Bank 9,092.50 PF Management Share
PNB Bank 30673 3,524.10 Teaching Staff

Direct Income
Fees Recd. From Student

Admission Fee

Admission Form Fee

Gymkhana Fee

Internet Fees

Lab Fee

Library Fee

Medical Fee

MVP Sports Fund

Other Fees

Student Activity Fee

TC Fee

Tution Fee

Wear & Tear Fee
Grants

Govt. Grant

N.S.S. Grant
University & Other Grants
Earn and Learn Grant

Other Receipt

Bank Interest

Intrest On Fix Deposite

Capital Account

Trust Corpus Fund
Poor Boys Fund
Sanstha Award Fund
Student Insurance Fund

Loans (Liability)
Central Office Loan

Investments & Deposits
Fixed Deposits

Fixed Assets
Computer & Other Equipment
Furniture , Dead Stock
Library

Current Liabllities

Duties & Taxes
CGST
SGST

Other Payables
Fee Anamat
Insurance Payable
Salary Payable

University Developement Fund College Share

21,27,382.00
8,640.00
31,400.00
39,123.00
48,200.00
66,103.00
40,950.00
6,160.00
100.00
1,78,958.00
4,00,060.00
9,960.00
12,67,688.00
30,040.00
94,213.00
80,750.00
80,750.00
13,463.00
13,463.00
20,153.90
14,510.90
5,643.00

-

,88,782.00
24,100.00
5,000.00
77,880.00
81,802.00

52,08,149.00

20,000.00

1,03,468.00
2,00,669.00
20,871.00

250.00
125.00
125.00
49,67,259.00
8,68,989.00
32,300.00
40,55,590.00

22,41,748.90

1,88,782.00

52,08,149.00

20,000.00

3,25,008.00

57,99,607.00

Assistant Grade Pay -PPS

Basic - PPS

C.L.A.- PPS

Dearness Allowance- PPS

Dearness Pay - PPS

H.R.A.- PPS

Special Pay - PPS

Travelling Allowance - PPS
Non Teaching Staff

Assistant Grade Pay - AS

Basic - AS

C.L.A.-AS

Dearness Allowance -AS

Dearness Pay - AS

H.R.A. -AS

Special Pay- AS

Travelling Allowance -AS
Peon & Others

Other Allowance-PO

Office Exp.
Internet Expenses
Printing & Binding
Stationery

Other Expenses
Affiliation Fees
Audit Fees
Bank Commission
Computer Exp.
Electricity Bill
Electric Materiel Exp
Garden Exp
I-Card Expenses
Library Expenses
N.S.S. Exp
Other Expenses
Registration Exp.
Remuneration Expenses
Sanitation
Software Maintenance
Travelling Exp.

ECA & Gymkhana Exp.
ECA Exp.
Functions & Festival
Gymkhana Exp.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pangijt Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581

——

309,2578639.

Page No. 1

Newspaper & Magzine Expenses

-

-

59,700.00
3,25,161.00
31,40,592.00
5,800.00
24,12,587.00
6,480.00
4,53,934.00
1,66,262.00
74,829.00
7,500.00
13,200.00
15,24,833.00
63,800.00
9,18,030.00
8,940.00
3,91,482.00
17,130.00
72,951.00
32,400.00
20,100.00
3,000.00
3,000.00

16,992.00
1,12,909.00
24,439.00

2,000.00
14,750.00
3,851.52
9,134.00
68,668.00
14,118.00
66,858.00
1,950.00
205.00
,26,250.00
14,812.00
49,698.00
33,850.00
76,805.00
2,360.00
30,350.00

-

19,373.00
26,573.00
47,346.00
11,345.00

SSJACCTEF

Amount
_Rs. Ps.

50,53,286.00

1,54,340.00

5,15,660.52

1,04,637.00
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
Old Pangit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

e

Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Malegaon
Trial Balance

1-Apr-2021 to 31 -Mar-2022

Receipts

Amount
Rs. Ps.

Student Insurance [MVP]
Student Welfare Fund (MVP)
Salary Deductions
College Teachers Society
Employee Welfare Fund
Profession Tax
Provident Fund Payable
University Funds Collection Account
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata
Corpus Fund
Disaster Fund
Eligibility Fees
Student Aid Fund
University Developement Fund
University Insurance
University Registration Fee
University Student Welfare Fund

Current Assets
Advance
Advance Paid to Staff
Advance Paid to Contractor
Loans & Advances (Asset)
Computer Registration Fee

Branch / Divisions (Payables)
Junior College Account Payable
Vikas Nidhi Account Payable

5,590.00
4,790.00
6,46,676.00
2,68,140.00
23,400.00
49,300.00
3,05,836.00
1,85,422.00
9,000.00
1,130.00
6,600.00
73,500.00
8,165.00
51,452.00
4,500.00
10,990.00
20,085.00

2,40,250.00
1,40,250.00
1,00,000.00
19,405.00
19,405.00

5,65,000.00
4,00,000.00

2,59,655.00

9,65,000.00

Page No. 2
Amount
Payments Rs. Ps.
e — B
Repairs & Maintenance 1,30,125.00
Computer Maintenance 27,520.00
Furniture, Deadstock Others Repearing Charges 84,850.00
Other Repairs & Maintenance 17,755.00
Depreciation 3,25,008.00
Depreciation 3,25,008.00
Direct Income 17,620.00
Fees Recd. From Student 17,620.00
Gymkhana Fee 9,000.00
Medical Fee 4,120.00
Other Fees 4,500.00
Investments & Deposits 30,643.00
Fixed Deposits 30,643.00
Fixed Assets 6,63,455.00
Computer & Other Equipment 1,56,861.00
Furniture , Dead Stock 5,06,594.00
Capital Account 77,880.00
Trust Corpus Fund 77,880.00
Student Insurance Fund 77,880.00
Loans (Liability) 2,84,784.00
Central Office Loan 2,84,784.00
Current Liabilities 57,99,357.00
Otl;er l;:'yables 49,67,259.00
ee amat 8,68,989.00
Insurance Payable 32,300.00
Salary Payable 40,55,590.00
Student Insurance [MVP] 5,5690.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 4,790.00
Salary Deductions 6,46,676.00
College Teachers Society 2,68,140.00
Employee Welfare Fund 23,400.00
Profession Tax 49,300.00
Provident Fund Payable 3,05,836.00
University Funds Collection Account 1,85,422.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 9,000.00
Corpus Fund 1,130.00
Disaster Fund 6,600.00
Eligibility Fees 73,500.00
Student Aid Fund 8,165.00
University Developement Fund 51,452.00
University Insurance 4,500.00
Un!versity Registration Fee 10,990.00
University Student Welfare Fund 20,085.00
Current Assets 2,03,405.00
Advance 1,84,000.00
Advance Paid to Staff 1,84,000.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 19,405.00
Computer Registration Fee 19,405.00
N
O

continued ...




R.S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon

Malegaon
Trial Balance

i

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Qld Pangjt Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

—

Page No. 3
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022
) Amount Amount!
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
| ‘ =
l Branch / Divisions (Payables) | 9,65,000.00
\ Junior College Account Payable 5,65,000.00, !
| Vikas Nidhi Account Payable 4,00,000.00
\ Closing Balance E 13,47,053.48,
. Cash 2,312.00| |
Earn & Learn Bank 14,013.90 |
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 3,775.50, {
NSS Bank 5,387.18“
\ Other Bank 12,59,680.94 |
) Other Misc Bank 9,272.70 |
l PNB Bank 30673 52,611.26 ’ :
{ Total 1,56,72,254.00 Total | 1,56,72,254.00
' AS Per Our Report Of Even Date ' '
] R.S.Baste & Co.
‘ Chartered AcLountants
\ Digitally &ig{ned by
| RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 20-07-2022 Partner
M.No.041418

UDIN-22041418A0OBAIW6933



R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

GARTERERRSCOUNDNDS Okt Pagi Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashk PH. 2581309 2570639
" Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's ol -
Arts,Commerce & Science College(University Account) ,Soygagn
Soyagaon,Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022 —
Amount Amount!
Receipts = Rs. Ps.|Payments - Rs. Ps.
opening Balance - - 4, 74,664.48 B '_—T —— L
Cash 137.00 r
University Bank 4,74,527.48 Other Expenses 1,44,748.82
Bank Commission 116.82
Direct Income 1,63,339.00) College Exam Exp 1,44,632.00
Fees Recd. From Student 1,51,020.00
College Exam Fee 1,51,020.00 Current Liabilities 2,78,164.00
Other Receipt 12,319.00 University Funds Collection Account 2,78,164.00
Bank Interest 12,319.00 University Exam Fees 2,78,164.00
Current Liabilities 2,78,164.00| Current Assets 8,080.00
University Funds Collection Account 2,78,164.00 Advance 8,080.00
University Exam Fees 2,78,164.00 Advance Paid to Staff 8,080.00
Pawar V.D. 1,460.00
Current Assets Pawar Y. B. 1,720.00
Sonawane S. L. 4,900.00
Closing Balance 4,85,174.66
Cash 136.00
University Bank 4,85,038.66
Total 9,16,167.48 Total 9,16,167.48
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally sighed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 20-07-2022 Partner
M.No.041418

UDIN-22041418A0BAIW6933



R.S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pangit Golony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639,
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Scholership Account) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022
AprAmount} Amount|
|Rocaipts _ - ) Rs. Ps. Payments Rs. Ps.|
Openikig Blence " 11,1,732.00 |
Scholarship Bank ' 41.91.732.00| ! : |
!' li | Other Expenses | 826.00
Current Liabilities | | 12,65,539.50)  Bank Commission ‘ 826.00, |
Free Ship | 13,650.00| | ;
OBC Freeship 13,650.00 Current Liabilities | 15,41,432.00
Scholarship 12,51,889.50 | Free Ship 1 22,195.00/ |
NT Scholarship 2,56,295.00]l ‘ NT Freeship. ! 1,950.00 .
OBC Scholarship | 8,07,935.00 ; OBC Freeship ; 20,245.00
Others Scholarship , 17,125.00| ! Scholarship 15,19,237.00 1
SBC Scholarship 20,055.00 , NT Scholarship 2,83,990.00, :
S.C Scholarship 52,455.00 OBC Scholarship 9,93,992.50 \
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 42,900.00 SBC Scholarship 20,055.001 {
ST Scholarship : 55,124.50 | S.C Scholarship 55,832.50, ‘5
‘ Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 1.08,335.001 ‘
Current Assets l ST Scholarship 57,032.00 i
“ Current Assets !
J Closing Balance 9,15,013.50
Scholarship Bank 9,15,013.50
S e Total | 24,57,271.50 Total 24,57,271.50
. AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
v R.S.Baste & ﬁ:o.
‘l Chartered Accountants
;- . 8
| Digitally sjllgqed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
|Place : Nashik gf;::rste
tDate : 20-07-2022 g A
S UDIN-22041418AOBAIWG933




R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pangjt Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's T
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Development Fund) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022
Amount Amount|
| Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
IOpenlng Balance 1,75,542.43 [
Cash 3,069.00 ’
PNB Bank 30275 90,151.53 Other Expenses 2,466.20
Vikas Nidhi Bank 82,321.90 Bank Commission 2,466.20
Direct Income 3,17,061.00| Loans (Liability) 4,00,000.00
Other Receipt 3,17,061.00 Central Office Loan 4,00,000.00
Bank Interest Received 6,541.00
Vikas Nidhi 3,10,520.00 Current Liabilities 3,10,520.00
) Other Payables 3,10,520.00
Current Liabilities 3,10,520.00 Fee Anamat 3,10,520.00
Other Payables 3,10,520.00
Fee Anamat 3,10,520.00 Current Assets
Current Assets Branch / Divisions (Payables) 4,00,000.00
Senior College Account Payable 4,00,000.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 4,00,000.00
Senior College Account Payable 4,00,000.00
Closing Balance 90,137.23
Cash 3,069.00
PNB Bank 30275 4,746.33
Vikas Nidhi Bank 82,321.90
- Total 12,05,123.43 Total 12,03,123.43
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & (io.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM /S IVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste |
Date : 20-07-2022 Partner
M.No.041418 J
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R.S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highscho|

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT -
S 0ld Pangit Colony: Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309 2578639
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Building Account ) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik, (Building Account )
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2021 to 31-Mar-2022 -
Receipts Amount 0 " IIQ\:\ognt
Opening Balance Rs. Ps.|Payme . Ps.
Logns (Liabil.ity) 15,64,433.00| Fixed Assets 5,24,535.00
entral Office Loan 15,64,433.00 Buildings Construction 5,24,535.00
Current Liabilities 25,648.00| Current Liabilities 10,65,546.00
Duties & Taxes 4,911.00 Duties & Taxes 4,911.00
DS 4,911.00 08 4,911.00
Other Payables 20,737.00 Other Payables 10,60,635.00
Retention Money 20,737.00 Retention Money 10,60,635.00
Closing Balance
Total 15,90,081.00 Total 15,90,081.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Da
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Ac; ou_ntants
of FRN * Digitally |gag_ed by _
'3 1010401 RAJARA VSHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik E;s'm?:fte
M.No.041418 R

Date : 20-07-2022

11



2020-21

R. S. BASTE & CO. 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts and Commerce College ,Soygaon

Income & Expenditure Account
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Amount : Amount
Income Rs. Ps.|Expenditure Rs. Ps.
Direct Income 19,51,621.00
Fees Recd. From Student 19,23,201.00 Direct Expenditure 55,18,647.06
Other Receipt 34,159.00 Salary 44,70,122.00
Other Expenses 5,50,619.06
Repairs & Maintenance 1,48,070.00
Office Exp. 48,346.00
ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 42,399.00
Hostel Food Expenses 1,050.00
Depreciation 2,57,741.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 35,67,026.06
Total 55,18,647.06 Total 55,18,647.06
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 19-07-2021 Partner
M.No.041418

UDIN-21041418AAAAMG4970
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2020-21


R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
' Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's -
Arts and Commerce College ,Soygaon
Balance Sheet
as at 31-Mar-2021 e
Liabilities as at 31-Mar-2021 Assets as at 31-Mar-2021
Ll s A = S _— ———— e | =E3Mer
Capital Account 10,48.474.00 | Fixed Assets 24,50,619.00
Trust Corpus Fund 10,48,474.00 Furniture , Dead Stock 15,00,097.00
Poor Boys Fund 1,07,225.00 Buildings Construction 6,40,000.00
Universiy Developement Fund College Share 9,41,249.00 Computer & Other Equipment 1,01,810.00
Library 2,08,712.00
Loans (Liability) 2,76,43,456.00
Central Office Loan 2,76,43,456.00 Investments & Deposits 24,352.00
Opening Balance 2,43,00,966.00 Fixed Deposits 24,352.00
Current Period 33,42,490.00
Current Assets 28,31,102.58
Current Liabilities 12,73,693.50 Advance 2,53,467.00
Free Ship 1,07,188.00 Bank Accounts 23,26,323.58
NT Freeship 1,950.00 Cash-in-Hand 4,377.00
OBC Freeship 85,450.00 Other Receivables 2,46,935.00
SC Freeship 4,081.00 University Exam Grant Receivable 2,46,935.00
ST Freeship 15,707.00| -
Other Payables 51,826.00 Income and Expenditure Account 2,46,59,549.92
Retention Money 51,826.00 Opening Balance 2,10,92,523.86
Salary Deductions 20,627.00 Current Period 35,67,026.06
Group Insurance 19,852.00
Profession Tax 775.00
Scholarship 10,94,052.50
B.C Scholarship 79,894.00
NT Scholarship 1,34,998.50
OBC Scholarship 4,17,129.00
Others Scholarship 8,045.00
SBC Scholarship 49,785.00
S.C Scholarship 1,91,131.50
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 68,250.00
ST Scholarship 1,44,819.50
Total 2,99,65,623.50| Total 2,99,65,623.50
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co
Chartered Accountants
- - . \
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 19-07-2021 Partner
M.No.041418

REPACCOTFT T UDIN-21041418AAAAMG4970
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R.S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts and Commerce College ,Soygaon
MVP Fixed Asset Register Page No. 1
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
Sr.No.| Particulars : Opening Balance|  Current Period Total Deduction Depreciation| Closing Balance
%
1 Buildings Construction ‘ 6,40,000.00 6,40,000.00 6,40,000.00
2 Computer & Other Equipment 1,69,684.00 1,69,684.00 67,874.00 1,01,810.00
3 Furniture , Dead Stock 16,19,201.00 47,573.00 16,66,774.00 1,66,677.00 15,00,097.00
4  |Library 1,96,260.00 35,642.00 2,31,902.00 23,190.00 2,08,712.00
Total 26,25,145.00 83,215.00 217,08,360.00 2,51,741.00 24,50,619.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date :
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik RSBaste
Date : 19-07-2021 Partner
M.No.041418
UDIN-21041418AAAAMGA4970
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Malegaon

Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021 i o
Amount Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance 8,63,495.74
Cash 1.704.00
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 3,952.50 Branch / Divisions (Payables) 7,60,000.00
Other Bank 7.94,710.94 Junior College Account Payable 3,10,000.00
Other Misc Bank 15,788.80 Vikas Nidhi Account Payable 4,50,000.00
PNB Bank 30673 47,339.50
Capital Account 88,250.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 7,60,000.00| Trust Corpus Fund 88,250.00
Junior College Account Payable 3,10,000.00 Poor Boys Fund 50.00
Vikas Nidhi Account Payable 4,50,000.00 Student Insurance Fund 88,200.00
Capital Account 1,91,051.00| Current Assets 1,85,196.00
Trust Corpus Fund 1,91,051.00 Advance 1,68,246.00
Poor Boys Fund 24,300.00 Advance Paid to Staff 68,246.00
Student Insurance Fund 88,200.00 Advance Paid to Contractor 1,00,000.00
University Developement Fund College Share 78,551.00 Loans & Advances (Asset) 16,950.00
Computer Registration Fee 16,950.00
Current Assets 64,340.00
Advance 47,390.00 Current Liabilities 50,27,478.00
Advance Paid to Staff 47,390.00 Other Payables 41,66,537.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 16,950.00 Fee Anamat 7,19,8935.00
Computer Registration Fee 16,950.00 Medical Fee (MVP) 24,720.00
MVP Marathon Fund 7.530.00
Current Liabilities 50,27,478.00 Salary Payable 34,04,312.00
Other Payables 41,66,537.00 Student Insurance [MVP] 5,020.00
Fee Anamat 7,19,935.00 Student Wellare Fund (MVP) 5,020.00
Medical Fee (MVP) 24.720.00 Salary Deductions 6,67,351.00
MVP Marathon Fund 7.530.00 College Teachers Society 3,10,853.00
Salary Payable 34,04,312.00 Employee Welfare Fund 19,220.00
Student Insurance [MVP] 5,020.00 Profession Tax 46,600.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 5,020.00 Provident Fund Payable 2,90,678.00
Salary Deductions 6,67,351.00 University Funds Collection Account 1,93,590.00
College Teachers Society 3,10,853.00 Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 14,585.00
Employee Welfare Fund 19,220.00 Corpus Fund 5,130.00
Profession Tax 46,600.00 Disaster Fund 7.,560.00
Provident Fund Payable 2,90,678.00 Eligibility Fees 84,400.00
University Funds Collection Account 1,93,590.00 Student Aid Fund 8,545.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 14,585.00 University Developement Fund 41,120.00
Corpus Fund 5,130.00 University Insurance 5,010.00
Disaster Fund 7,560.00 University Registration Fee 9,135.00
Eligibility Fees 84,400.00 University Student Welfare Fund 18,105.00
Student Aid Fund 8,545.00
University Developement Fund 41,120.00 Direct Expenditure 54,66,652.64
University Insurance 5,010.00 Depreciation 2,57,741.00
University Registration Fee 9,135.00 Depreciation 2,57,741.00
University Student Welfare Fund 18,105.00 Hostel Food Expenses 1,050.00
Kirana & Other Exp. ~1,050.00
Direct Expenditure 13,030.00| Repairs & Maintenance 1,48,070.00
Salary 13,030.00 Computer Maintenance 9,600.00
Teaching Staff 13,030.00 Internal Road Repairs 1,27,855.00
Basic - PPS 13,030.00 Other Repairs & Maintenance 10,615.00
Salary 44,83,452.00
Direct Income 18,45,866.00 PF Management Share 2,99,589.00
Fees Recd. From Student 17,86,795.00 Teaching Staff 26,49,843.00
Admission Fee 7,580.00 Basic - PPS 18,68,092.00
Admission Form Fee 25,500.00 C.L.A.- PPS 6,480.00
Fine & Other Fee 400.00 Dearness Allowance- PPS 4,43,045.00
continued ...
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581 309.2578639.

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon

Malegaon

Receipts
Gymkhana Fee
Internet Fees
Lab Fee
L C Fee
Library Fee
Medical Fee
MVP Sports Fund
Other Fees
Student Activity Fee
TC Fee
Tution Fee
Wear & Tear Fee

Grants
University & Other Grants
Minor Reasearch Grant
Other Grant
Other Receipt
Bank Interest
Intrest On Fix Deposite

Fixed Assets
Computer & Other Equipment
Furniture , Dead Stock
Library

Investments & Deposits
Fixed Deposits

Loans (Liability)
Central Office Loan

35,150.00
48,800.00
46,780.00
5,200.00
34,095.00
36,475.00
9.900.00
1,70,500.00
3.35.033.00
4,720.00
9.,68,757.00
57,905.00
35,230.00
35,230.00
26,797.00
8,433.00
23,841.00
19,489.00
4,352.00

67,874.00
1,66,677.00
23,190.00

20,000.00

38,41,368.00

"

Trial Balance Page No. 2
__ 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021 o
Amount Amount
Rs. Ps.|Payments - o R_sL Ps.
~ Dearness Pay - PPS ) 1,62,292.00]
H.R.A.- PPS 73.034.00
Special Pay - PPS 82,500.00
Travelling Allowance - PPS 14,400.00
Non Teaching Staff 14,71,020.00
Assistant Grade Pay - AS 60,100.00
Basic - AS 8,12,550.00
C.LA-AS 8,315.00
Dearness Allowance -AS 3,75,029.00
Dearness Pay - AS 16,800.00
H.R.A. -AS 67,910.00
Special Pay- AS 1,09,400.00
Travelling Allowance -AS 20,916.00
Peon & Others 63,000.00
Daily Wages PO 63,000.00
Office Exp. 48,346.00
Internet Expenses 22,656.00
Postage 105.00
Printing & Binding 11,018.00
Stationery 14,567.00
2,57,741.00 Other Expenses 4.85,594 64
Advertisement Exp. 6,140.00
Affiliation Fees 1.37,200.00
Audit Fees 13,570.00
Bank Commission 3.002.653
20,000.00 ~ Computer Exp. 3,625.
Drivers Allowance 12,000.00
Earn & Learn Exp. 5,427.00
38,41,368.00 Electricity Bill 36,080.00
Electric Materiel Exp 7.255.00
.~ Garden Exp 22,430.00
Govt. Fees 110.00
I-Card Expenses 5,100.00
Other Expenses 27,562.00
Peon Uniform & Washing Allowance 2,480.00
Remunecration Expenses 85,736.00
Sanitation 69,186.00
" Seminar & Training Exp. 10,760.00
Software Maintenance 16,737.00
Travelling Exp. 21,190.00
ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 42,3:2.83
ECA Exp. 3; 2
Functions & Festival 13,493.00
Gymkhana Exp. 19.261.00
Newspaper & Magzine Expenses 6,550.00
Direct Income S —_—— 86,044.00
Fees Recd. From Student ZaSTE 45,075.00
(Asdmlsslon Fee /\@o 20.00
ymkhana Fee (e 10,020.00
Internet Fees F. R. N. - 100.00
Medical F L 101040V / 20.470.00
ee = £/ ,470.
MVP Sports Fund 7;&\_/ & 20.00
Other Fees é‘pé. 0 AC oS 27 5,280.00
Wear & Tear Fee et 120.00
Grants 40,969.00
University & Other Grants 4o,ses.oﬂ
=== ~ continued ...
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R.S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's i
Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 3
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
Amount Amount
Receipts - Rs. Ps.|Payments e _— Rs. Ps.
. |7 Minor Reasearch Grant 3253600 000
Other Grant 8,433.00
Fixed Assets 83,215.00
¢ Furniture , Dead Stock 47 573.00
Library 35,642.00
Investments & Deposits 24,352.00
Fixed Deposits 24,352.00
Loans (Liability) 4,98,878.00
Central Office Loan 4,98,878.00
Closing Balance 6,64,304.10
Cash 4,240.00
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 3,834.50
Other Bank 6,43,613.00
Other Misc Bank 9,092.50
PNB Bank 30673 3,524.10
Total 1,28,84,369.74 Total 1,28,84,369.74
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & J:o.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM ‘_SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste |
Date : 19-07-2021 Partner
M.No.041418
UDIN-21041418AAAAMG4970
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Coloriy, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
o Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's - o
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Scholership Account) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
Amount Amount
[Receipts 3 ___ Rs. Ps.Payments ) __ Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance - | 17,06,19350] o :
Scholarship Bank 17,06,193.50
Other Expenses 1,249.00
Current Liabilities 10,16,097.50) Bank Commission 649.00
Free Ship 20,975.00 Remuneration Expenses 600.00
NT Freeship 7,325.00
OBC Freeship 13,650.00 Current Liabilities 15,29,310.00
Scholarship 9,95,122.50 Free Ship 13,175.00
NT Scholarship 93,715.00 NT Freeship 5,375.00
OBC Scholarship 6,37,237.50 OBC Freeship 7,800.00
Others Scholarship 21,620.00 Scholarship 15,16,135.00
SBC Scholarship 18,980.00 NT Scholarship 37,985.00
S.C Scholarship 1,16,530.00 OBC Scholarship 10,69,020.00
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 62,400.00 Others Scholarship 23,325.00
ST Scholarship 44,640.00 SBC Scholarship 18,980.00
S.C Scholarship 2,26,635.00
Current Assets Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 95,550.00
ST Scholarship 44,640.00
Current Assets
Closing Balance 11,91,732.00
Scholarship Bank 11,91,732.00
Total 27,22,291.00 Total 27,22,291.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
At RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik B R.S.Baste
Date : 19-07-2021 Partner
M.No.041418

UDIN-21041418AAAAMG4970
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's - .
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Development Fund) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
Amount Amount
S— SSE—— L. ........ S — - _ Rs Ps
Opening Balance 1,55,804.33 - o
Cash 3,069.00
PNB Bank 30275 70,413.43 Other Expenses 1,663.80
Vikas Nidhi Bank 82,321.9¢ Bank Commission 1,663.80
Direct Income 4,71,401.90| Loans (Liability) 4,50,000.00
Other Receipt 4,71,401.90 Central Office Loan 4,50,000.00
Bank Interest Received 8,731.90
Vikas Nidhi 4,62,670.00 Current Liabilities 4,62,670.00
Other Payables 4,62,670.00
Current Liabilities 4,62,670.00 Fee Anamat 4,62,670.00
Other Payables 4,62,670.00
Fee Anamat 4,62,670.00 Current Assets
Current Assets Branch / Divisions (Payables) 4,50,000.00
Senior College Account Payable 4,50,000.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 4,50,000.00
Senior College Account Payable 4,50,000.00
Closing Balance 1,75,542.43
Cash 3,069.00
PNB Bank 30275 90,151.53
Vikas Nidhi Bank 82,321.90
Total 15,39,876.23 Total 15,39,876.23
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 19-07-2021 Partner
M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's - -
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Building Account ) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik, (Building Account )
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2020 1o 31-Mar-2021
Amount Amount
Rercgipg - . ) | Rs.~ Ps Paymen_ts ) - ~ Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance B o B S T i
Loans (Liability) 4,80,248.00| Fixed Assets 4,80,248.00
Central Office Loan 4,80,248.00 Buildings Construction 4,80,248.00
Current Liabilities 22,812.00| Current Liabilities 22,.812.00
Duties & Taxes 3,602.00 Duties & Taxes 3,602.00
TDS 3,602.00 TDS 3,602.00
Other Payables 19,210.00 Other Payables 19,210.00
Retention Money 19,210.00 Retention Money 19,210.00
Closing Balance
Total 5,03,060.00 Total 5,03,060.00
AS Per Qur Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 19-07-2021 Partner
M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

e teg——— i et

Arts,Commerce

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

& Science College(University Account) ,Soygaon

Soyagaon,Malegaon

Old Pandit Colony, Sh

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. S

indhi Highschool,

aranpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

UDIN-21041418AAAAMG4970

Trial Balance Page No. 1
e 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021 -
Amount Amount
Re_cegfs o . i Rs. Ps.~ Paymgr_:ts - 1 - B Bs Ps.
Opening Balance a R e -
Cash 131.00
University Bank 3,57,990.90 Other Expenses 63,775.42
Bank Commission 789.42
Direct Income 2,27,678.00 College Exam Exp 62,986.00
Fees Recd. From Student 2,17,360.00
Coliege Exam Fee 2,17,360.00 Direct Income 35,879.00
Other Receipt 10,318.00 Fees Recd. From Student 35,879.00
Bank Interest 10,318.00 College Exam Fee 35,879.00
Current Liabilities 84,825.00| Current Liabilities 84,825.00
University Funds Collection Account 84,825.00 University Funds Collection Account 84,825.00
University Exam Fees 84,825.00 University Exam Fees 84,825.00
Current Assets © $9,820.00| Current Assets 71,301.00
Advance 9,820.00 Advance 10,000.00
Advance Paid to Staff 9,820.00 Advance Paid to Staff 10,000.00
§.S.Shinde 9,820.00 S$.S.Shinde 10,000.00
Other Receivables 50,000.00 Other Receivables 61,301.00
University Exam Grant Receivable 50,000.00 University Exam Grant Receivable 61,301.00
Closing Balance 4,74,664.48
Cash 137.00
University Bank 4,74 527.48
Total 7,30,444.90 Total 7,30,444.90
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & 1;0.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 19-07-2021 - Partner
o7 MNo.041418
- __":_’7
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2019-20

R. S. BASTE & CO. 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Rdhj,*’Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Soygaon , Malegaon

Income & Expenditure Account
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

; Amount Amount
Income - Rs. Ps.|Expenditure Rs. Ps.
Direct Income 27,55,090.60
Fees Recd. From Student 27,22,769.60 Direct Expenditure ] 71,89,202.38
Other Receipt 32,321.00 Salary : 59,21,610.00
Other Expenses 15,89,921.38
ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 11,66,082.00
Office Exp. - 84,684.00
UGC Grant-Expenses . 55,959.00
Repairs & Maintenance - 56,105.00
‘ Depreciation - 3.14,841.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 44,34,111.78 s
8 ,4"[.- ." > i
Total : 71,89,202.38|¢ Total 3 ~71,89,202.38

AS Per Our Report Of Even Date e
. R.S.Baste & Co.
" Chartered Accountants

Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
R.S.Baste

Partner

M.No.041418

Place : Nashik
Date : 16-06-2020
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Soygaon , Malegaon

Balance Sheet
as at 31-Mar-2020

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pandil Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309, 2578639.

Liabilities o as at 31-Mar-2020 Assets & as at 31-Mar-2020
Capital Account 9,45,673.00 | Fixed Assets 5 < 26,25,145.00
Trust Corpus Fund 9,45,673.00 Furniture , Dead Stock = 16,18,201.00
Poor Boys Fund 82,975.00 Buildings Construction : 6,40,000.00
Universiy Devebpement Fund College Share 8,62,698.00 Computer & Other Equipment v 1,69,684.00
Library 1,96,260.00
Loans (Liability) 2,43,00,966.00 =3
Central Office Loan 2,43,00,966.00 Investments & Deposits & 20,000.00
Opening Balance 2,05,66,146.00 Fixed Deposits 3% | 20,000.00
Current Period 37,34,820.00 3
Current Assets 5 32,95,876.14
Current Liabilities 17,86,906.00 Advance 1,82,431.00
Free Ship 99,388.00 Bank Accounts 29,25,976.14
OBC Freeship 79,600.00 Cash-in-Hand ; 1,835.00
SC Freeship 4,081.00 Other Receivables o 2,35,634.00
ST Freeship 15,707.00 University Exam Grant Receivable = 2,35,634.00
Other Payables 51,826.00 i
Retention Money 51,826.00 Branch / Divisions (Receivables) 4,40,970.00
Salary Deductions 20,627.00 Senior College Receivable Account 4,40,970.00
Group Insurance 19,852.00
Profession Tax 775.00 Income and Expenditure Account . 2 2,10,92,523.86
Scholarship 16,15,065.00 Opening Balance '8 1,66,58,412.08
B.C Scholarship 79,894.00 Current Period 44,34,111.78
NT Scholarship 79,268.50
OBC Scholarship 8,48,911.50 g
Others Scholarship 8,750.00 t
SBC Scholarship 49,785.00 ;
S.C Scholarship 3,01,236.50
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 1,01,400.00
ST Scholarship 1,44,819.50
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 4,40,970.00
Scholership Payable Account 4,40,970.00
Total {2,74,74,515.00| Total DR 2,74,74,515.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally siJned by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 16-06-2020 Partner
~ M.No.041418
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R.S. BASTE & CO0.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon i
Soygaon , Malegaon :
MVP Fixed Asset Register Page No. 1
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020 ‘ "
Sr.No. | Particulars ' Opening Balance Current Period Total Deduction, Depr‘e?éiation Closing Balance
1 Buildings Construction ! 6,40,000.00' 6,40,000.00 3 “‘ 6,40,000.00
2 Computer & Other Equipment | 2,59,546.00 23,261.00 2,82,807.00 1,13,123.00 1,69,684.00
3 Furniture , Dead Stock ¢ 17,96,162.00 2,950.00 17,99,112.00 1,78,811.00 16,19,201.00
4 Library . 2,18,067.00 2,18,067.00 21,807.00 1,96,260.00
Total 29,13,775.00 26,211.00 29,39,986.00 3,14@41.00 26,25,145.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
‘ R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SfHNAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik RS Baste -
Date :16-06-2020 Partner

M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
'CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pa.nd:l (,olony. Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Malegaon

Trial Balance 3 Page No. 1
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020 " & -
Amount 5 Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments ¥ Rs. Ps,
Opening Balance 11,27,133.44| o
Cash 81.00 ¥
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 4,070.50 Salary i 59,31,367.00
Other Bank 2,12,694.74 PF Management Share 3.28,619.00
Other Misc Bank 15,340.60 Teaching Staff 35,77.576.00
PNB Bank 30673 8,94 ,946.60 Basic - PPS 2 26,60,129.00
C.L.A.- PPS ; 8,820.00
Direct Income 24,41,803.00 Dearness Allowance- PPS 2 5,71,882.00
Fees Recd. From Student 24,20,485.00 Dearness Pay - PPS 3% 2,089,484 .00
Admission Fee 10,340.00 H.R.A- PPS . 94,261.00
Admission Form Fee 24,850.00 Special Pay - PPS 2 13,400.00
Computer Fee 14,945.00 Travelling Allowance - PPS : 19,600.00
Gymkhana Fee 51,690.00 Non Teaching Staff % 19,39,072.00
Internet Fees 43,580.00 ‘Assistant Grade Pay - AS %‘ 1,00,300.00
Journals Fees 9,000.00 Basic - AS e 10,60,692.00
Lab Fee 57,500.00 C.L.A.-AS S 12,885.00
Library Fee 51,535.00 Dearness Allowance -AS & 4,89,192.00
Medical Fee 28,300.00 Dearness Pay - AS . 19,130.00
MVP Marathon Fees Received 6,560.00 H.R.A. -AS s 1,02,057.00
MVP Sports Fund 8,740.00 Special Pay- AS £ 1,22,000.00
Other Fees 1,82,670.00 Travelling Allowance -AS I 32,809.00
Student Activity Fee 5,10,314.50 Peon & Others = 86,100.00
TC Fee 7,000.00 Basic -PO 3,500.00
Tution Fee 14,11,050.50 C.H.B. Remuneration 2 10,800.00
Wear & Tear Fee 52,410.00 Daily Wages PO 71,800.00
Other Receipt 21,318.00 t
Bank Interest 21,318.00 Office Exp. = 84,684.00
Internet Expenses 16,992.00 i
Direct Expenditure 9,757.00 Postage 315.00
Salary 9,757.00 Printing & Binding 33,263.00
Teaching Staff 9,757.00 Stationery 34,114.00
Basic - PPS 9,757.00
Other Expenses 3,39,283.70
Capital Account 1,92,152.00 Affitiation Fees 2,000.00
Trust Corpus Fund 1,92,152.00 Audit Fees 12,390.00
Other Funds 4,600.00 Bank Commission 1,3156.70
Poor Boys Fund 21,850.00 Computer Exp. 14,639.00
- Student Insurance Fund 76,475.00 Dnvefs Allowance 22,500.00
University Developement Fund College Share 89,227.00 Electricity Bill 38,470.00
Electric Materiel Exp 1,380.00
Loans (Liability) 42,28,124.00| - Garden Exp 17,590.00
Central Office Loan 42,28,124.00 I-Card Expenses 3,100.00
Misc. Exp. 4,440.00
Fixed Assets 3,14,841.00| Other Expenses 7,750.00
Computer & Other Equipment 1,13,123.00 Peon Uniform & Washing Allowance 500.00
Furniture , Dead Stock 1,79,8911.00 Registration Exp. : 8,560.00
Library 21,807.00 Remuneration Expenses 75,740.00
Samaj Day Exp. 9,000.00
Current Liabilities 57,44,676.00| ~ Sanitation 61,662.00
Duties & Taxes 1,050.00 Software Maintenance 16,737.00
DS 1,050.00 Transport & Octroi Expences 1,630.00
Other Payables 45,91,574.00 Travelling Exp. 39,880.00
Insurance Payable 39,000.00
Medical Fee (MVP) 21,850.00 ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 1,66,082.00
Salary Payable 45,22,119.00 ECA Exp. A 16,318.00
Student Insurance [MVP] 4,240.00 Functions & Festival 74,959.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 4,365.00 Gymkhana Exp. 65,393.00
Newspaper & Magzine Expenses 9.412.00

continued ...
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Malegaon

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pandit Golony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Trial Balance Page No. 2
- 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020 — .
Amount Amount |
Receipts Rs. Ps. Payments . Rs. Ps.
~ Salary Deductions 9,43,564.00 £
College Teachers Society 4,56,834.00 UGC Grant-Expenses 55,959.00
Employee Welfare Fund 26,860.00 Minor Reasearch Recurring Exp 55,959.00
Profession Tax 59,700.00
Provident Fund Payable 4,00,170.00 Repairs & Maintenance 3 56,105.00
University Funds Collection Account 2,08,490.00 Building Repairs & Maintenance 29,139.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 22,710.00 Furniture, Deadstock Others Repearing Gharges 160.00
Corpus Fund 6,250.00 Other Repanrs & Maintenance i 26,806.00
Disaster Fund 10,340.00 1_
Eligibility Fees 81,700.00 Depreciation & 3,14,841.00
Student Aid Fund 6,310.00 Depreciation & 3,14,841.00
University Developement Fund 37,860.00 p £
University Insurance 7,070.00 Direct Income 24,425.00
University Registration Fee 10,400.00 Fees Recd. From Student o 24,425.00
University Student Welfare Fund 25,850.00 Gymkhana Fee 4 8,340.00
Medical Fee : 4,580.00
Current Assets 2,60,999.00 MVP Marathon Fees Received 3 6,480.00
Advance 1,61,831.00 Other Fees i 5,025.00
Advance Paid to Staff 1,61,831.00 a3
Loans & Advances (Asset) 17,030.00 Fixed Assets 2 26,211.00
Computer Registration Fee 17,030.00 Computer & Other Equipment bt 23,261.00
Other Receivables 82,138.00 Furniture , Dead Stock -2 2,950.00
Provident Fund Receivabie 82,138.00 ¥
Capital Account 3 81,075.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 3,31,250.00 Trust Corpus Fund 81,075.00
Junior College Account Payable 3,31,250.00 Other Funds 4,600.00
Student Insurance Fund 76,475.00
Loans (Liability) 2,93,304.00
Central Office Loan 3,93,304.00
Current Liabilities 57,74,575.00
Duties & Taxes 1,050.00
TDS 1,050.00
Other Payables 45,91,574.00
Insurance Payable 39,000.00
Medical Fee (MVP) 21,850.00
Salary Payable 45,22,119.00
Student Insurance [MVP] 4,240.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 4,365.00
Salary Deductions 9,73,461.00
College Teachers Society 4,87,506.00
Employee Welfare Fund 26,860.00
Profession Tax 58,925.00
Provident Fund Payable 4,00,170.00
University Funds Collection Account 2,08,490.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 22,710.00
Corpus Fund 6,250.00
Disaster Fund 10,340.00
Eligibility Fees 81,700.00
Student Aid Fund 6,310.00
University Developement Fund 37,860.00
University Insurance 7.,070.00
University Registration Fee 10,400.00
University Student Welfare Fund 25,850.00
Current Assets 2,08,080.00/
Advance 1,91,050.00 H

continued J26



R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Calony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 3
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
l; Amount Amount
Receipts . Rs. Ps.|Payments R Ps
| Advance Paid to Staff 1,91,050.00
i Loans & Advances (Asset) 17,030.00
, . Computer Registration Fee 17,030.00
|
! Branch / Divisions (Payables) 3,31,250.00
; Junior College Account Payable 3,31,250.00
Closing Balance 8,63,495.74
Cash 1.704.00
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 3,952.50
Other Bank 7,94,710.94
Other Misc Bank 15,788.80
PNB Bank 30673 47,339.50
"
Total 1,46,50,737.44 Total ' 1,46,50,737.44
| AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
) R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
. RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
lace : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 16-06-2020 Partner
M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Arts,Commerce & Science College(University Account) ,Soygaon

Soyagaon,Malegaon

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pandiit (,olony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Trial Balance Page No. 1
- - 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
Amount| Amount
|Receipts - . Rs. Ps./Payments Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance R  3,73,532.98 B 3 = o
i Cash 181.00
University Bank 3,73,351.98 Other Expenses { 2,49,693.68
Bank Commission i 325.68
Direct Income 4,13,792.60| College Exam Exp 2,19,938.00
Fees Recd. From Student 4,02,789.60 Environment Awareness Exp. 18,880.00
College Exam Fee 4,02,789.60 Travelling Exp. 1.460.00
Other Receipt 11,003.00 University Exam Exp 9,080.00
Bank Interest 11,003.00!
Direct Income 76,080.00
Current Liabilities 2,65,325.00| Fees Recd. From Student 76,080.00
University Funds Collection Account 2,65,325.00 College Exam Fee 76,080.00
University Exam Fees 2,65,325.00
Loans (Liability) 1,00,000.00
Current Assets '2,31,825.00) Central Office Loan 1,00,000.00
Advance 15,000.00
Advance Paid to Staff 15,000.00 Current Liabilities § 2,65,325.00
Other Receivables 2,16,825.00 University Funds Collection Account : 2,65,325.00
University Exam Grant Receivable 2,16,825.00 University Exam Fees 2,65,325.00
Current Assets 2,35,255.00
Advance 30,000.00
Advance Paid to Staff 30,000.00
Other Receivables ‘ 2,05,255.00
University Exam Grant Recelvable 3 2,05,255.00
Closing Balance 3,58,121.90
Cash 131.00
University Bank 3,57,990.80
) Total | B A2,84,475.58 “Total 712,84,475.58
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date '
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 16-06-2020 Partner
L | M.No0.041418 ]
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GHAITERED ACCOUNTANTS

11, 5. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan

Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pandn Co!ony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Arts,Commerce & Science College(Scholership Account) ,Soygaon

Soygaon, Malegaon

Trial Balance 3 Page No. 1
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
% Amount & Amounﬂ
Feocpts : __Rs. Ps.|Payments - R Ps
Opening Balance 4,04,283.50, . . [
Scholarship Bank 4,04,283.50 |
Other Expenses g 944,00
Current Liabilities 32,66,859.00f Bank Commission 944.00
Free Ship 21,172.50
OBC Freeship 17,550.00 Current Liabilities 19,64,005.00
ST Freeship 3,622.50 Free Ship 3 9,750.00
Scholarship 32,45,686.50 OBC Freeship 9,750.00
NT Scholarship 1,28,770.00 Scholarship 19,54,255.00
OBC Scholarship 25,89,065.50 NT Scholarship 70,672.50|
SBC Scholarship 34,030.00 OBC Scholarship 17,70,559.00
S.C Scholarship 3,36,723.50 SBC Scholarship 3,100.00
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 64,350.00 S.C Scholarship 90,578.50
ST Scholarship 92,747.50 ST Scholarship 19,345.00
Current Assets Current Assets
Closing Balance 17,06,193.50
Scholarship Bank 17,06,193.50
Total (36,71,142.50 Total { 36,71,142.50
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date ‘
R.S.Baste & Co.
O\ Chartered Accountants
F.R.N. \+ || Digitally élgned by
101040W / 2 RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik / '\S‘ R.S.Baste |
Date : 16-06-2020 (3‘3 Partner
M.No.041418 |
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTFHED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Old Pandit (“olony Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Arts,Commerce & Science College(Development Fund) ,Soygaon

Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik

Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
Amount Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments ~ Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance - 625707180 a ; | N
Cash 3,069.00
PNB Bank 30275 5,40,316.28 Other Expenses 660.80
Vikas Nidhi Bank 82,321.90 Bank Commission 660.80
Direct Income 4,36,397.95 | Direct Income 5,640.00
Fees Recd. From Student 5,640.00 Fees Recd. From Student 5,640.00
Other Fees 5,640.00 Other Fees 5,640.00
Other Receipt 4,30,757.95
Bank Interest Received 28,047.95 Loans (Liability) 9,00,000.00
Vikas Nidhi 4,02,710.00 Central Office Loan 9,00,000.00
Current Assets Current Assets
Closing Balance 1,55,804.33
Cash 3,069.00
PNB Bank 30275 70,413.43
P Vikas Nidhi Bank 82,321.90
Fr B
Total \10,62,105.13 Total \ 10,62,105.13
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 16-06-2020 Partner
M.No.041418|
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"~ R.S.BASTE & CO.
i - CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Qld Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Arts,Commerce & Science College(Building Account ) Soygaon
Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik, (Building Account )

Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020
Amount Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance } 1 b
|
|
Loans (Liability) ' 94,243.00 Fixed Assets 97,987.00
Central Office Loan 94,243.00 Buildings Construction 97,987.00
|
Current Liabilities ‘ 5,117.00 Current Liabilities 1,373.00
Duties & Taxes g 1,373.00 Duties & Taxes 1,373.00 ,
TDS ' 1,373.00 T0S 1,373.00 ;
Other Payables | 3,744.00 |
Retention Money | 3,744.00
| Closing Balance )
Total | ¢ 99,360.00 Total "~ 99,360.00

i

Place : Nashik
Date : 16-06-2020

AS Per Our Report Of Even Date

R.S.Baste & Co.

Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE

R.S.Baste i
Partner |

- M.No.041418
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2018-19

R.S. BASTE & CO. ' 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 0ld Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts and Commerce College ,Soygaon

Income & Expenditure Account
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

~

Amount : e Amount
Income Rs. Ps.|Expenditure Rs. Ps.
Direct Income ‘ 22,42,114.00 - :
Fees Recd. From Student 18,90,176.00 i Direct Expenditure 48,59,925.98
Grants 3,15,541.00 Salary 34,48,139.00
Other Receipt 36,397.00 Other Expenses 7,74,980.98
Office Exp. 1,10,289.00
ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 1,00,322.00
Repairs & Maintenance 29,362.00
Depreciation - 3,96,833.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 26,17,811.98
Total ' -48,59,925.98 & Total 48,59,925.98
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
— R.S.Baste & Co.
, /cg/% \STg c\ \ - Chartered Accountants
7 L e bl
sz \-\fé\a Digitally signed by
{ * ERN “ RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
o\ 101040W /o /) ”
Place : Nashik W2\ V)2 RsBaste

Y e
Date : 17-06-2019 Q& «g/// Partner

FD PO‘\J\ V7,
L0accO MNo.0a1418



2018-19


R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts and Commerce College ,Soygaon
Balance Sheet
- as at 31-Mar-2019
_Liabilities . __asat3i-Mar2019 | Assets R i . as at 31-Mar-2019
Capital Account 8,34,596.00 | Fixed Assets 29,13,775.00
Trust Corpus Fund 8,34,596.00 Furniture , Dead Stock 17,96,162.00
Poor Boys Fund 61,125.00 Buildings Construction 6,40,000.00
Universily Developement Fund College Share 7,73,471.00 Computer & Other Equipment 2,59,546.00
Library 2,18,067.00
Loans (Liability) 2,05,66,146.00
Central Office Loan 2,05,66,146.00 Investments & Deposits 20,000.00
Opening Balance 1,77,05,403.00 Fixed Deposits 20,000.00
Current Period 28,60,743.00
Current Assets 23,22,503.92
Current Liabilities 5,13,949.00,  Advance 88,212.00
Free Ship 87,965.50 Bank Accounts 19,04,687.92
OBC Freeship 71,800.00 Cash-in-Hand 262.00
SC Freeship 4,081.00 Other Receivables 3,29,342.00
ST Freeship 12,084.50 Provident Fund Receivable 82,138.00
Other Payables 51,826.00 University Exam Grant Recewvable 2,47,204.00
Retention Money 51,826.00
Salary Deductions 50,524.00 income and Expenditure Account 1,66,58,412.08
College Teachers Society 30,672.00 Opening Balance 1,40,40,600.10
Group Insurance 19,852.00 Current Period 26,17,811.98
Scholarship 3,23,633.50
B.C Scholarship 75,894.00
NT Scholarship 21,171.00
OBC Scholarship 30,405.00
Others Scholarship 9,750.00
SBC Scholarship 18,855.00
S.C Scholarship 55,091.50
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 37,050.00
ST Scholarship 71,417.00
Total 2,19,14,691.00| Total 2,19,14,691.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
/MFE\T - R.S.Baste & Co,
/,D.E: £ Xy Chartered Accountants
/ & - Digitally signed by
(*{ ERN RAJARAM SHIVA)I BASTE
Place : Nashik \%\ R.S.Baste
Date - 17-06-2019 ‘\F Partner
N M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO. - | 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2681309,2578639.

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts and Commerce College ,Soygaon

MVP Fixed Asset Register . Page No. 1
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 ;
Str.No. | Particulars f Opening Balance| Current Period Total Deduction Depreciation| Closing Balance
1 Buildings Construction 6,40,000.00 6,40,000.00 6,40,000.00
2 Computer & Other Equipment 2,58,734.00 1,73,842.00 4,32,576.00 1,73,030.00 2,59,546.00
3 Furniture , Dead Stock 18,52,405.00 1,43,330.00 19,95,735.00 . 1,99,573.00 17,96,162.00
4 Library 2,40,232.00 2,065.00 2,42,297.00 - 24,230.00 2,18,067.00
Total 29,91,371.00 3,19,237.00 33,10,608.00| , -~ 3,96,833.00 29,13,775.00
y AS Per Qur R’eportOf Even Date _
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 17-06-2019 Partner

M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Old Pandil Colony, Sharanpur Ro

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts & Commerce College .Soygaon

Malegaon

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
ad, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Trial Balance Page No. 1
. 1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019
Amount Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance 8,94,541.90
Cash 4,227.00
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 26,188.50 Salary 34,48,139.00
Other Bank 6,59,361.00 PF Management Share 3,03,337.00
Other Misc Bank 10,025.00 Teaching Staff 22,05,625.00
PNB Bank 30673 1,94,740.40 Basic - PPS 14,37,850.00
C.L.A-PPS 7.020.00
Direct Income 79,97,997.00 Dearness Allowance- PPS 4,47,294.00
Fees Recd. From Student 16,54,453.00 Dearness Pay - PPS 1,63,848.00
Admission Fee 4,700.00 H.R.A.- PPS 73,713.00
Admission Form Fee 25,000.00 Special Pay - PPS 60,300.00
Computer Fee 4,275.00 Travelling Allowance - PPS 15,600.00
Gymkhana Fee 22,325.00 Non Teaching Staff 8,61,802.00
Internet Fees 39,360.00 Assistant Grade Pay - AS 61,900.00
Lab Fee 33,465.00 Basic - AS 3,45,077.00
Library Fee 22,175.00 C.LA-AS 7,245.00
Medical Fee 4,460.00 Dearness Allowance -AS 2,80,326.00
MVP Sports Fund 9,860.00 Dearness Pay - AS 20,202.00
Other Fees 1,24,164.00 H.R.A. -AS 63,288.00
Seminar Fee 79,500.00 Other Allowance-AS 65,523.00
Student Activity Fee 2,26,429.00 Travelling Allowance -AS 18,241.00
TC Fee 9,600.00 Peon & Others 77,375.00
Tution Fee 10,04,835.00 Daily Wages PO 77,375.00
Wear & Tear Fee 44,305.00
Grants 3,18,541.00 Office Exp. 1,10,289.00
UGC & Other Grants 10,000.00 Internet Expenses 21,180.00
University Refresher Course Grant 10,000.00 Postage 576.00
University & Other Grants 3,08,541.00 Printing & Binding 69,812.00
Minor Reasearch Grant 55,959.00 Stationery 18,611.00
Other Grant 5,000.00
University Grant 2,47,582.00 Other Expenses 5,85,435.46
Other Receipt 25,003.00 Affiliation Fees 1,37,200.00
Bank Interest 23,554.00 Audit Fees 17,800.00
Salary Recovery 1,449.00 Bank Commission 540.46
Computer Exp. 3,333.00
Direct Expenditure 1,840.00 Drivers Allowance 13,500.00
Other Expenses 1,840.00 Earn & Learn Exp. 4,648.00
Garden Exp 1,840.00 Electricity Bill 73,190.00
Electric Materiel Exp 600.00
Capital Account 5 1,80,451.00 Garden Exp 10,740.00
Trust Corpus Fund 1,80,451.00 Gas Expenses 3,633.00
Poor Boys Fund 24,625.00 I-Card Exp. 5,640.00
Student Insurance Fund 83,277.00 Misc. Exp. 30,039.00
University Developement Fund College Share 72,549.00 Registration Exp. 2,300.00
Remuneration Expenses 26,304.00
Loans (Liability) 33,11,974.00/ Samaj Day Exp. 4,109.00
Central Office Loan 33,11,974.00 Sanitation’ 56,680.00
Seminar & Training Exp. 1,14,499.00
Fixed Assets 3,96,833.00/ Software Maintenance 13,860.00
Computer & Other Equipment 1,73,030.00 Sports Exp. 11,700.00
Furniture , Dead Stock 1,99,573.00 Travelling Exp. 55,120.00
Library 24,230.00
ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 1,00,322.00
Current Liabilities 34,05,503.00) ECA Exp. ) 29,967.00
Other Payables 25,75,096.00 Functions & Festival 6,760.00
S e N s ot Szvn::::gearix&agzine Expenses ?Sggggg
MVP Wersdton et 7Pea00 Student Award & Gathering 6.240.00
ecnntinniad
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R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
Old Pandit Cotony, Sharanpur Road. Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Malegaon

Trial Balance Page No. 2
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019
Amount Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
Salary Payable 25,32,080.00 N
Student Insurance [MVP] 6,156.00 Repairs & Maintenance 29,362.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 4,880.00 Computer Maintenance 10,710.00
Salary Deductions 6,31,985.00 Other Repairs & Maintenance 18,652.00
Coliege Teachers Society 2,94,705.00
Employee Welfare Fund 10,310.00 Depreciation 3,96,833.00
Profession Tax 33,200.00 Depreciation 3,96,833.00
Provident Fund Payable 2,93,770.00
University Funds Collection Account 1,98,422.00 Direct Income 21,770.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 8,820.00 Fees Recd. From Student 18,770.00
Corpus Fund 6,980.00 Gymkhana Fee 8,820.00
Disaster Fund 4,700.00 Medical Fee 4,040.00
Eligibility Fees 74,550.00 Other Fees 4,410.00
Prorata 4,122.00 Seminar Fee 1,500.00
Student Aid Fund 6,350.00 Grants 3,000.00
University Developement Fund 73,500.00 University & Other Grants 3,000.00
University Insurance 4,410.00 University Refresher Course Expenses 3,000.00
University Registration Fee 3,225.00
University Student Welfare Fund 11,765.00 Fixed Assets 3,19,237.00
Computer & Other Equipment 1,73,842.00
Current Assets 2,43,002.00|  Furniture , Dead Stock 1,43,330.00
Advance 2,36,522.00 Library 2,065.00
Advance Paid to Staff 2,36,522.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 6,480.00 Capital Account 83,277.00
Computer Registration Fee 6,480.00 Trust Corpus Fund 83,277.00
Student Insurance Fund 83,277.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 2,43,199.00
Junior College Account Payable 2,43,199.00 Loans (Liability) 4,51,231.00
Central Office Loan 4.,51,231.00
Current Liabilities 33,76,280.00
Other Payables 25,75,096.00
Medical Fee (MVP) 24,600.00
MVP Marathon Fund 7,380.00
Salary Payable 25,32,080.00
Student Insurance [MVP] 6,156.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 4,880.00
Salary Deductions 6,02,762.00
College Teachers Society 2,64,033.00
Employee Welfare Fund 10,480.00
Profession Tax 33,200.00
Provident Fund Payable 2,93,770.00
Tea Club 1,279.00
University Funds Collection Account 1,98,422.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 8,820.00
Corpus Fund 6,980.00
Disaster Fund 4,700.00
Eligibility Fees 74,550.00
Prorata 4,122.00
Student Aid Fund 6,350.00
University Developement Fund 73,500.00
University Insurance 4,410.00
University Registration Fee 3,225.00
University Student Welfare Fund 11,765.00
Current Assets 3,82,833.00
Advance 2,94,215.00
Advance Paid to Staff 2,94,215.00
R continued ...
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindni Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's .
Arts & Commerce Coilege ,Soygaon
Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 3
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2018
Amount Amount
Receipts . B Rs. Ps. Payments . S ~ Rs. Ps.
Loans & Advances (Asset) | 6,480.00
Computer Registration Fee 6,480.00
Other Receivables 82,138.00
Provident Fund Receivable 82,138.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 2,43,199.00
Junior College Account Payable 2,43,199.00
Closing Balance 11,27,133.44
Cash 81.00
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 4,070.50
Other Bank 2,12,694.74
Other Misc Bank 15,340.60
PNB Bank 30673 8,94,946.60
Total 1,06,75,340.90 : Total 1,06,75,340.90
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
v poia R.S.Baste & Co.
@gﬁ Chartered Accountants
o' ¢
4' C\ Digitally sigried by
# [ FERN, ), RAJARAMSHIVAJIBASTE
. 1010404 ) o
Place : Nashik \ £/ RS.Baste
Date : 17-06-2019 & &/ Partner
\ v M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578638.
ST Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's e e
Arts,Commerce & Science College(University Account) ,Soygaon
Soyagaon,Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019
Amount Amount
Receipts e . i Rsi_?i Eyments - - Rs Ps
Opening Balance 3,17,372.50, = . El ' T |
Cash 59.00
University Bank 3,17,313.50 Other Expenses 3,20,036.52
Bank Commission 138.52
Direct Income 3,00,389.00| College Exam Exp 1,71,253.00
Fees Recd. From Student 2,88,995.00 Environment Awareness Exp. 18,645.00
College Exam Fee 2,88,995.00 Term End Exam 1,29,300.00
Other Receipt 11,394.00 Travelling Exp. 700.00
Bank Interest 11,394.00
Direct Income 34,502.00
Direct Expenditure 1,29,300.00| Fees Recd. From Student 34,502.00
Other Expenses 1,29,300.00 College Exam Fee 34,502.00
Term End Exam 1,29,300.00
Current Liabilities 2,96,872.00
Current Liabilities .2,96,872.00| University Funds Collection Account 2,96,872.00
University Funds Collection Account 2,96,872.00 University Exam Fees 2,86,872.00
University Exam Fees 2,96,872.00 :
~ Current Assets 1,89,159.00
Current Assets 1,70,169.00) Advance 15,000.00
Other Receivables 1,70,169.00 Advance Paid to Staff 15,000.00
University Exam Grant Receivable 1,70,169.00 Other Receivables 1,74,159.00
University Exam Grant Receivable 1,74,159.00
Closing Balance 3,73,532.98
Cash 181.00
University Bank 3,73,351.98
Total 12,14,102.50 Total 12,14,102.50
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
S R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM Sl-rIVAJl BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 17-06-2019 Partner
M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's e -
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Scholership Account) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2018
Amount Amount
LRiceipts T BT — ﬂ___Rs. Ps. Paymenrtusz__ - T e ——— Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance 2,54,332.50 B
Scholarship Bank 2,54,332.50
Other Expenses 649.00
Current Liabilities 10,94,855.00) Bank Commission 649.00
Free Ship 1,49,532.50
OBC Freeship 1,35,435.00 Current Liabilities 9,44,255.00
ST Freeship 14,097.50 Free Ship 99,128.00
Scholarship 9,45,322.50 OBC Freeship 97,115.00
NT Scholarship 17,550.00 | ST Freeship 2,013.00
OBC Scholarship 6,61,275.00 Scholarship 8,45,127.00
Others Scholarship 9,750.00 NT Scholarship 17,905.00
SBC Scholarship 24,650.00 OBC Scholarship 6,61,275.00
S.C Scholarship 1,15,092.50 SBC Scholarship 5,795.00
Shahu Maharaj Scholarship 37,050.00 S.C Scholarship 1,48,077.00
ST Scholarship 79,955.00 ST Scholarship 12,075.00
Current Assets Current Assets
Branch / Divisions (Receivables) 8,79,415.00| Branch / Divisions (Receivables) 8,79,415.00
Senior College Receivable Account 8,79,415.00 Senior College Receivable Account 8,79.415.00 el
Closing Balance ) 4,04,283.50
Scholarship Bank 4,04,283.50
Total 22,28,602.50 i Total 22,28,602.50
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date ,
‘ R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 17-06-2019 Partner
M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Al
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Development Fund) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019
Amount Amount
(Receipts - ~Rs. Ps.|Payments = L A, . ~ Rs Ps
Opening Balance 2,38,759.63 [
PNB Bank 30275 6,390.53
Vikas Nidhi Bank 2,32,369.10 Other Expenses 118.00
Bank Commission 118.00
Direct Income 3,87,065.55
Other Receipt 3,87,065.55 Current Liabilities 11,716.00
Bank Interest Received 15,654.55 Other Payables 11,716.00
Vikas Nidhi 3,71,411.00 Anamat Payable 11,716.00
Current Liabilities 11,716.00| Current Assets
Other Payables 11,716.00 '
Anamat Payable 11,716.00
Current Assets
Closing Balance 6,25,707.18
Cash 3,069.00
PNB Bank 30275 5,40.316.28
Vikas Nidhi Bank 82,321.90
Total 6,37,541.18 Total 6,37,541.18
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date >
: R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally sigped by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 17-06-2019 Partner
M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS , Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 3
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Building Account ) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik, (Building Account )
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019
Amount Amount
Receipts S L& Rs. Ps P_a_y(pents R 4 L Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance _
Loans (Liability) 11,15,565.00| Fixed Assets 11,45,952.00
Central Office Loan 11,15,565.00 Buildings Construction 11,45,952.00
Current Liabilities 39,733.00) Current Liabilities 9,346.00
Duties & Taxes 9,346.00 Duties & Taxes 9,346.00
TDS 9,346.00 TDS 9,346.00
Other Payables 30,387.00
Retention Money 30,387.00 Current Assets 2,00,000.00
Advance 2,00,000.00
Current Assets 2,00,000.00 Advance Paid to Contractor 2,00,000.00
Advance 2,00,000.00
Advance Paid to Contractor 2,00,000.00
Closing Balance
Total 13,55,298.00 Total 13,55,298.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally sig%ned by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 17-06-2019 Partner
M.No.041418
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2017-18

R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
o ” R e Maratha VﬁiaVaQPras_é-Fak Samaj's P& i i ' .
Arts And Commerce College ,Soygaon
Tal - Malegaon , Dist - Nashik
income & Expenditure Account
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018
Amount | Amount
Income Rs. Ps.| Expenditure Rs. Ps.
Direct Income W 20,88,071.00 il i
Fees Recd. From Student 19,21,102.00 Direct Expenditure 59,96,486.35
Other Receipt 1,24,845.00 Salary 43,21,291.00
UGC & Other Grants 42,124.00 Other Expenses 8,44,718.35
Office Exp. 1,53,616.00
ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 1,48,713.00
UGC Grant-Expenses 67,959.00
Repairs & Maintenance 55,184.00
‘Depreciation (4,05,005.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 39,08,415.35 - ;
Pl I et
Total ( 59,96,486.35 Total { 59,96,486.35

Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018

AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
: R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

‘M\

EsCi

=

_ ; -
R.S.Baste

Partner
M.No.041418


2017-18


R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

~ Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschoo,,
Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,25786389.

Arts And Commerce College ,Soygaon

Tal - Malegaon

, Dist - Nashik

Balance Sheet
as at 31-Mar-2018

_ Liabilities o ~_asat 31-Mar-2018 Assets as at 31-Mar-2018
Capital Account 7,37,422.00 | Fixed Assets : 29,91,371.00
Trust Corpus Fund 7,37,422.00 Furniture , Dead Stock 18,52,405.00
Poor Boys Fund 36,500.00 Buildings Construction 6,40,000.00
University Developement Fund College Shere 7,00,922.00 Computer & Other Equipment 2,58,734.00
Library 2,40,232.00
Loans (Liability) 1,77,05,403.00
Central Office Loan 1,77,05,403.00 Investments & Deposits 20,000.00
Opening Balance 1,36,67,252.00 Fixed Deposits 20,000.00
Current Period 40,38,151.00 1
| Current Assets 17,24,979.90
Current Liabilities 3,34,126.00 Advance 15,619.00
Free Ship 37,561.00 Bank Accounts 14,61,960.90
OBC Freeship 33,480.00 Cash-in-Hand 4,286.00
SC Freeship 4,081.00 Other Receivables 2,43,214.00
Other Payables 51,826.00 University Exam Grant Receivable 2,43,214.00
Retention Money 51,826.00 : _
Salary Deductions 21,301.00 Income and Expenditure Account 1,40,40,600.10
Employee Welfare Fund 170.00 Opening Balance 1,01,32,184.75
Group Insurance 19,852.00 Current Period 39,08,415.35
Tea Club 1,279.00
Scholarship 2,23,438.00
B.C Scholarship 79,894.00
NT Scholarship 21,526.00
OBC Scholarship 30,405.00
S.C Scholarship 88,076.00
ST Scholarship 3,537.00
Total 1,87,76,851.00| Total 1,87,76,951.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Place : Nashik R.S.Easte

Date : 30-05-2018

Partner
M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO. 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Arts And Commerce College ,Soygaon
Tal - Malegaon , Dist - Nashik

MVP Fixed Asset Register ‘ Page No. 1
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018 ¥

Sr.No. Particulars Opening Balance|  Current Period Total Deduction Depreciation{ Closing Balance
1 gBuildings Construction 6,40,000.00 6,40,000.00 i 1 6,40,000.00
2 |Computer & Other Equipment 3,49,774.00 — 81,450.00 4,31,224.00 S 1,72,490.00 2,58,734.00
3 ‘Furniture , Dead Stock 9,81,774.00, . 10,76,454.00 20,58,228.00 g 2,05,823.00 18,52,405.00
4 Library 1,91,578.00 75,346.00 2,66,924.00 Ay | ,26,692.00 2,40,232.00
| Total 21,63,126.00 12,33,250.00 33,96,376.00 ¢4,05,005.00 29,91,371.00

AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN 4 é! 4
1040W J 2| 2
O

10

R.S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418

Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018

44



R. S. BASTE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon
Malegaon

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
Old Pandlt Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashuk PH. 2581309 2578639,

Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018 - — Ay
Amount Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps. Payments Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance 12,63,036.25 ‘
Cash 2,887.00 [
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 26,188.50 Salary | 43,54,173.00
Other Bank 1,16,286.00 Provident Fund (MVP Share) | 2,97,583.00
Other Misc Bank 14,709.00 Teaching Staff 25,41,002.00
PNB Bank 30673 11,02,965.75 Assistant Grade Pay -PPS 46,480.00
Basic - PPS 17.84,214.00
Direct Income 18,54,811.00 C.LA-PPS pres 6,840.00
Fees Recd. From Student 16,99,065.00 Dearness Allowance- PPS 3,85,933.00
Admission Fee 6,300.00 Dearness Pay - PPS 1,57,651.00
Gymkhana Fee 31,625.00 H.R.A-PPS 71,184.00
Lab Fee 36,915.00 Special Pay - PPS 73,500.00
Library Fee 30,850.00 Travelling Allowance - PPS 15,200.00
Medical Fee 26,340.00 Non Teaching Staff 11,23,025.00
MVP Sports Fund 10,260.00 Assistant Grade Pay -AS 57,900.00
Other Fees ~ 21,430.00 Basic - AS ; 5,23,752.00
Seminar Fee 13,600.00 C.LA-AS 6,815.00
Student Activity Fee 3,12,935.00 Dearness Allowance -AS 2,77,029.00
Tution Fee 11,83,115.00 Dearness Pay - AS 29,871.00
Wear & Tear Fee 25,695.00 H.R.A.-AS 63,104.00
Other Receipt 1,13,622.00 Other Allowanoe-A% 1,44,500.00
Admission Form Sales 25,550.00 Travelling Allowance -AS 17,794.00
Bank Interest Received 33,958.00 Tribal Allowance - AS 2,260.00
Other Receipts 2,100.00 Peon & Others k) 3,92,563.00
Salary Recovery 42,114.00 Assistant Grade Pay -PO 23,400.00
TC Fee 9,800.00 Basic -PO 1,18,399.00
UGC & Other Grants 42,124.00 C.LA. -PO 3,540.00
University Grant 42,124 00 Daily Wages PO ; 39,000.00
Dearness Allowance -PO 1,39,725.00
Direct Expenditure 32,882.00 Dearness Pay - PO 13,244.00
Salary 32,882.00 H.RA. -PO e 29,155.00
Teaching Staff 32,851.00 Other Allowance- PO ; 18,000.00
Assistant Grade Pay -PPS 4,413.00 Travelling Allowance- PO 8,100.00
Basic - PPS 8,825.00
C.LA.-PPS 180.00 Office Exp. 1,53,616.00
Deamess Pay - PPS 12,047.00 Internet Expenses 15,700.00
H.R.A-PPS 1,986.00 Postage 1,102.00
Special Pay - PPS 5,000.00 Printing & Binding ; 1,07,886.00
Travelling Allowance - PPS 400.00 Stationery g 27,093.00
Provident Fund (MVP Share) 31.00 Telephone Expenses : 1,835.00
Capital Account 57,080.00 | Other Expenses 1 6,41,395.35
Trust Corpus Fund 57,080.00 Advertisement Exp. 12,000.00
Poor Boys Fund 12,850.00 Affiliation Fees 3,300.00
University Developement Fund College Share 44,230.00 Audit Fees 10,856.00
Bank Commission 733.35
Loans (Liability) 43,09,734.00( Computer Exp. 26,451.00
Central Office Loan 43,09,734.00 Drivers Allowance 18,000.00
Earn & Learn Exp. 4.095.00
Fixed Assets 4,05,005.00| Election Exp. 45,621.00
Computer & Other Equipment 1,72,490.00 Electricity Bill 37,340.00
Furniture , Dead Stock 2,05,823.00 Electric Materiel Exp 8,412.00
Library 26,692.00 Garden Exp 1,01,488.00 -
I-Card Exp. 12,524.00
Current Liabilities 46,47,709.00| Internal Road Repairs 11,700.00
Duties & Taxes 8,491.00 Medical Expenses '3 3,185.00 .
DS 8,491.00 Misc. Exp. i 9,887.00 -
N.S.S. Exp & _5,060.00 |—

continued ...4 5



Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309, 2578639

UHARKTERKED ACCUUNTANITS

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts & Commerce College Soygaon i

Malegaon
~ Trial Balance Page No. 2
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018
Amount Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
Other Payables 35,84,813.00 | Other Charges 15,750.00 I
Medical Fee (MVP) 25,650.00 Other Expenses 5 49,245.00
MVP Marathon Fund 7,695.00 |  Other Repairs & Malnlﬂnance 4,490.00
Retention Money 16,882.00 Raw Material Exp. 506.00
Salary Diffrance Payable 9,810.00 Registration Exp. - 12,065.00
Salary Payable 35,05,515.00 Remuneration Expenses 28,100.00
Student Insurance [MVP] 5,140.00 Samaj Day Exp. 9,205.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 5,430.00 Sanitation b 50,770.00
Vat Tax Payable 8,491.00 Seminar & Training Exp 83,851.00
Salary Deductions 8,69,397.00 Software Malntenance" 2,360.00
College Teachers Society 3,61,138.00 Sports Exp. 17,011.00
Employee Welfare Fund 12,560.00 Transport & Octroi Expences 3,180.00 |
Group Insurance 1,68,176.00 Travelhng Exp. 2 54,210.00
Profession Tax 46,250.00
Provident Fund Payable 2,71,223.00 ECA & Gymkhana Exp 1,48,713.00
Tea Club 10,050.00 ECA Exp. : 42,765.00
University Funds Collection Account 1,85,008.00 Functions & Festlval 32,649.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 10,120.00 Gymkhana Exp.- = 24,812.00
Corpus Fund 3,210.00 Newspaper & Magzine Expenses 14,710.00
Disaster Fund 6,300.00 Student Award & Gathering 33,777.00
Eligibility Fees 86,150.00 ;
Prorata 4,563.00 UGC Grant-Expenses 67,959.00
Student Aid Fund 4,150.00 Contingency (UGC) 27,959.00
University Computer Registration Fee 6,860.00 Field Expenses (U.G.C) " 30,000.00
University Developement Fund 39,370.00 Hiring Charges (UGC) ] 10,000.00
University Insurance 5,060.00 o
University Registration Fee 3,775.00 Repaus & Malntenance 5§5,184.00
University Student Welfare Fund 15,450.00 Computer Maintenance 11,500.00
Furniture, Deadstock Others Repearing Charges 43,684.00
Current Assets 6,38,239.00 G
Advance 6,28,849.00 Depreciation (4,05,005.00
Advance Paid to Staff 6,28,849.00 Depreciation %.05,005.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 9,390.00
Computer Registration Fee 9,390.00 Direct Income 22,450.00
Fees Recd. From St 22,450.00
Branch / Divisions (Receivables) 38,572.00 Gymkhana Fee 10,120.00
University Receivable Account 38,572.00 Medical Fee 4,720.00
Seminar Fee 7,610.00
Investments & Deposlts : 20,000.00
Fixed Deposits 20,000.00
Fixed Assets 12,33,250.00
Computer & Other Equipment 81,450.00
Furniture , Dead Stock * 10,76,454.00 |
Library e 75,346.00
Loans (Liability) 3,10,155.00
Central Office Loan 3,10,155.00
Current Liabilities 46,10,126.00
Duties & Taxes 8,491.00
TDS 8,481.00
Other Payables 35,67,831.00
Medical Fee (MVP) 25,650.00
MVP Marathon Fund 7,695.00
Salary Diffrance Payabla 9,910.00
Salary Payable 35,05,515.00
continued ...
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R. S. BASTE & CO. : 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschoal,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 3 Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashlk PH 2581309, 2578639

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts & Commerce College ,Soygaon

Malegaon ¢
Trial Balance _ Page No. 3
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018 i
Amount i) Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments : Rs. Ps.
N o Student InsumnceTMVP] | 5,140.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 5,430.00
Vat Tax Payable 8,491.00
Salary Deductions 8,48,096.00
College Teachers Society 3,61,138.00
Employee Welfare Fund ’ 12,390.00
Group Insurance 1,48,324.00
Profession Tax = 46,250.00
Provident Fund Payable 2,71,223.00
{ Tea Club 8,771.00
E University Funds c_qllgcuon Account 1,85,708.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 10,120.00
Corpus Fund 3,210.00
Disaster Fund 6,300.00
Eligibility Fees 86,850.00
Prorata 4,563.00
Student Aid Fund i 4,150.00
University Computs r Rpglstratlon Fee 6,860.00
University Developefhent Fund 39,370.00
University Insurance 5,060.00
University Registration Fee 3,775.00
University Student Welfare Fund 15,450.00
Current Assets 3,30,500.00
Advance A 3,21,110.00
Advance Paid to Staff 3,21,110.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 9,390.00
Computer Reg:stratlon Fee 9,390.00
Closmg Balance 8,94,541.90
Cash 4,227.00
N.D.C.C. Bank - 153 26,188.50
Other Bank 6,569,361.00
Other Misc Bank 10,025.00
PNB Bank 30673 1,94,740.40
Total 1,32,47,068.25 Total 1,32,47,068.25
AS Per Our Report Of E
: : R.S.Baste & Co.
ZRSTE Chartered Accountants
ge——&
; \C. T
EF RN O\
: 2 101040W ;. &
Place : Nashik A £ R.S.Baste
Date : 30-05-2018 ' — ,\m‘ o7 Partner
s BeY L OACCE M.No.041418 A
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.
i a  Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's o W
Arts,Commerce & Science College(University Account) ,Soygaon
Soyagaon,Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018
Amount Amount
Receipts 7 ) Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance T - 2,74,931.50| }
University Bank 2,74,931.50 ‘
Other Expenses 5 2,02,084.00
Direct Income 2,55,710.00{ Bank Commission 484.00
Fees Recd. From Student 2,44,487.00 College Exam Exp 2,01,600.00
College Exam Fee 2,44,487.00
Other Receipt 11,223.00 Current Liabilities 4,31,385.00
Bank Interest Received 11,223.00 Other Payables 15,965.00
Anamat Payable 15,965.00
Loans (Liability) 38,572.00| University Funds Collection Account 4,15,420.00
Central Office Loan 38,572.00 University Exam Fees 4,15,420.00
Current Liabilities 4,31,385.00| Current Assets : 1,83,922.00
Other Payables 15,965.00 Other Receivables 1,83,922.00
Anamat Payable 15,965.00 University Exam Grant Receivable 1,83,922.00
University Funds Collection Account 4,15,420.00 e
University Exam Fees 4,15,420.00 Branch / Divisions (Payables) 38,572.00
Senior College Account Payable 38,572.00
Current Assets 1,72,737.00
Other Receivables 1,72,737.00
University Exam Grant Receivable 1,72,737.00
Closing Balance 3,17,372.50
Cash 59.00
University Bank q 3,17,313.50
Total ) 11,73,335.50 : Total 11,73,335.50
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
i 7
Place : Nashik ‘ R.S.Baste
Date : 30-05-2018 Partner
M.No.041418
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 25681309,2578639.
- : R Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Scholership Account) ,Soygaon
Soygaon, Malegaon
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018
Amount ; Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments 2 Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance 2,11,441.50 =
Scholarship Bank 2,11,441.50
Other Expenses 1,239.00
Current Liabilities 13,71,355.000 Bank Commission 1,239.00
Free Ship 17,055.00
SC Freeship 11,185.00 ' Current Liabilities 13,27,225.00
ST Freeship 5,870.00 ' Free Ship 17,055.00
Scholarship 13,54,300.00 SC Freeship 11,185.00|
NT Scholarship 2,35,930.00 ST Freeship 5,870.00
OBC Scholarship 8,62,020.00 Scholarship 13,10,470.00 [
S.C Scholarship 1,58,140.00 NT Scholarship = 2,35,535.00 |
ST Scholarship 98,210.00 OBC Scholarship = 8,62,070.00
S.C Scholarship -~ 96,245.00
Current Assets ST Scholarship 1,16,320.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 12,63,060.00 | Current Assets
Senior College Account Payable 12,63,060.00 e
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 12,63,060.00
Senior College Account Payable 12,63,060.00
Closing Balance J 2,54,332.50
Scholarship Bank 2,54,332.50 |
Total 28,45,856.50 Total 28,45,856.50
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste
Date : 30-05-2018 Partner ‘
M.No.041418 |
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS . Oid Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2681309 2578639.
B R AL & Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's -
Arts,Commerce & Science College(Development Fund) Soygaon
Soygeon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik =~
Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018
Amount Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|{Payments Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance 3,27,421.80
PNB Bank 30275 45,046.80
Vikas Nidhi Bank 2,82,375.00 Other Expenses i 76.25
Bank Commission = 76.25
Direct Income 3,06,139.08
Other Receipt 3,06,139.08 Loans (Liability) i 3,94,725.00
Bank Interest Received 9,739.08 Central Office Loan 3,94,725.00
Vikas Nidhi 2,96,400.00
Current Assets
Current Assets
Closing Balance 2,38,759.63
PNB Bank 30275 6,390.53
Vikas Nidhi Bank 2,32,369.10
Total 6,33,560.88 i Total 6,33,560.88
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
i R.S.Baste & Co.
""" Chartered Accountants
Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018 Partner
M.No.041418
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CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Arts,Commerce & Science College(Building Accoufﬁ) ,Soygaon

Old Pandit Colony Sharanpur Road, Nashlk PH 2581309 2578639

e s A A

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Soygaon, Tal- Malegaon, Dist- Nashik, (Building Account)

Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018 4
| Amount Amount
| Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
Opening Balance
Loans (Liabilify) 45,62,760.00 | Fixed Assets 5 47,45,281.00
Central Office Loan 45,62,760.00 Buildings Construction 47,45,281.00
Current Liabilities 3,37,638.00| Current Liabilities 1,55,117.00
Duties & Taxes 63,856.00 Duties & Taxes 63,856.00
TDS 63,856.00 TDS 63,856.00
Other Payables 2,73,782.00 Other Payables 91,261.00
Retention Money 1,82,521.00 Vat Tax Payable = 91,261.00
Vat Tax Payable 91,261.00 Gt
'Current Assets 1,14,825.00
Current Assets 1,14,825.00  Advance k- 1,14,825.00
Advance 1,14,825.00 Advance Paid to Contfactor 1,14,825.00
Advance Paid to Contractor 1,14,825.00 ’
Closing Balance
Total 50,15,223.00 Total 50,15,223.00
AS Per Our Report Of ven Date
, R.S.Baste & Co.
ey Chartered Accountants
Place : Nashik % R.S.Baste
Date : 30-05-2018 N Partner
£ M.No.041418
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ANNEXURE 1’

UTILIZATIONCERTIFICATE

Certified that the examination Advance of Rs. 60,000/- (Rs. Sixty Thousand Only) sanctioned
by Savitribai Phule Pune University for the conduct of Theory/Practical B.A/B.Com. Examination,
April/May 2018 has been utilized by observing scrupulously all the rules prescribed in the rate of

remuneration booklet & T.A.D.A. prevailing rules of University of Pune, a copy of which has been

scrutinized by us.
Certified that the total expenditure is Rs.1,05,938 /- (Rs. One Lakh Five Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty Eight Only) and unspent balance is Rs. Nil.

An amount of Rs 45,938 /- (Rs. Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Eight Only) is receivable

R.S.BASTE & CO,
CHARTZRED ACCCUNTANTS

104040
@£ WAL K

/ CA.R.3. BASTE

from University of Pune.

| G- y‘*‘“/ PARTNER
SEmeisar NDaceF oy 4 0 A8 et

Arts & Commerce Collage
Boygaon, Tal. Malegaon (Nastik)

Certified that the original vouchers and stamped receipt for the above mentioned statement of

| ~ AJC’s are retained in this office and will be made available as and when required.

Place : Soygaon
Date:

: iF
e

Arts & Commerce College

Sovgacn. Tal. Malegaon (Nashk

'
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SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY
Statement of Receipt and Payments A/c (Theory/Practical)

University Examinations April - 2018

Name of the Examination Centre : Arts and Commerce College, Soygaon Tal-Malegaon Dist- Nashik

Sr.No Receipt An;gmt Sr. No. Payment Annexure Ar;(:.mt Ar;(;l'mt Rsfr;:eﬂzssg)or
1 Gzaﬁgzyrﬁ%‘f,g(ﬁ%m 60,000 1 Misc. Exam. Charges for Exam.Centres
Factotum Charges (327 X 20)(No.of students @ 6540
Rs.20/- per student)
2. Expenditure for sending parcels 2 4400
3. Photocopying of Question Paper 3 8650
4. Cloth Bags & stiching charges 4 2150
5. Remuneration to Ministerial Staff 5 18480
6. Payment of Accounts Clerk 2000
7. Auditors Fees 2000
8. Store Clerk 500
Q.Distributiop of Marklists (@ Rs. 654
2/- per candidate for 327 students
Remuneration for preparing B.Ed. time-table 0
Printing charges of B.Ed. Time table 0
12. Remuneration to Non-Teaching Staff 6 3924
Total Rs. 60,000 Total Rs. 49,298




: Amount
Sr.No Receipt Rs. Sr. No. Payment Anitiesxure Amount | Amount {Remarks (for
Rs. Rs. office use)
Total b/fd 60,000 Total b/fd 49,298
2 Supervision Charges :-
A. Remuneration To Principal {(Examination Session
Dates) 3500
From 27/03/18 To 23/04/18
B. Remuneration to Senior & Junior Supervisor, - 36360
Assistant To Sr. Supervisor & Custodian
3 Expenditure on T.A./ D.A. to Sr. Supervisor 8 2660
4 Expenditure on T.A/D.A. to Examiners 9 2330
5 Assistant & Servants: 10 0
Remuneration to Lab Sup. & Expert Asst. 0
6 Chemical & Breakages 11 0
7 Remuneration to Examiners/Paper-Setters 12 0
(Faculty Wise)
1 Arts 4370
2 Commerce 4420
h 3
' )
= 4 |
8 Online Examination 13 0 ——
9 |Remuneration to College Examination Officer 14 3000 I
10 |Unspent Balance to be sent to University I P
————
2 Amount receivable from 45,938 BO/Chequa Ba. s //
University Date : I
/IQI&RS' 1,05,938 TOTALRs| | 1,05,938 | —
e
—S. BASIE & CU.
Place : Soygaon HARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Dale : N1 40W
C N & \ \y < /Dircctor
\ . PrmmpaI/Hcaﬁrmc (|

A.R.S.BASTE

1. This Statemc ed o ﬁlé Gmﬁtrsﬂ within forty-

2. Please submit separate Statements DY g g,lvm;,ﬁw necessary details in the form
Certificate:- 1 hereby certify that all the details furnished in the statement of Receipts

five days from the date of conclusion of the Examination.

ats provided by the University.
& Payments including annexures there

Note :

Arts & Cermmerce
-, Tal. Malegaon

/W(‘B

to are true and

College
(Nastk)
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UTILIZATION CERTIFICAZS

of R425000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand
f Theory / Practical

Certified that the Examination Advance
niversity for the conduct 0

only) sanctioned by Savitribai Phule Pune U .
ilized by scrupulously observing

B.A/B.Com. Examinations Oct./Nov. 2018 has been ut

all the Rules and Rates prescribed in the rates of Remuneration booklet & T.A./ D. A.

prevailing rules of Savitribai Phule Pune University, a copy of which has been scrutinized
by us.
Certified that the total expenditure is Rs165791/- (Rs. Sixty Five Thousand Seven

Hundred Ninty One only) and unspent balance is Rs. Nil.

An amount of 40791/- (Rs. Fourty Thousand Seven Hundred Ninty One

only) is receivable from /payable to the Savitribai Phule Pune University.

R.S.BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
e I 7

’\‘ F ( ~ ’2_-
CA.R.S.3ASTE i bt
PARTNER
M. MO, 041418

Principal Ch
- ":RINCTPAL artered Accountant
S \_D-P.*rf\,"—‘ (= ~
Soygaon Ta v “ree College

126a0n (Magik)

e e —

required.
Place : Soygaon
Date -
,,4:_'".,“.,“‘
AT S TR
',v \;'{/ /
’.'_; - o Vs
l‘-.-z-"’.‘ //.‘.;'.) @‘
o Prificipal
i PRINCIPA
Arts & Cemmerce College

073223, Tl Mategaon (Nasi:
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i i ne
Savitribai Phule Pune University Pu
EXG/101/F.Y.2018-2019

To,

The Principal/Director
Arts & Commerce College
Soygaon

Nashik

Subject: Accounts for conduct of University Examination held in Oct/Nov 2018

I am giving herewith the statement of amount admitted from amounts claimed by ¥o:x
regarding the above mentioned examination. You are reql_nested to note the reasons fo
for deducation & comply the same so as to finalise the claim

- L’Da

- 220

o

Amount |Amount Remark
:: Budget Head/Subhed . — l Clai d itted
[ ] M[sEx‘"i‘mtha.S orExamiCentre it s S, i —
1|Factotum Charges. 2980 980
2|Local Conveyance Sending Parcels 3300 3300
3|Facility charges.
4|Postage & Regi. Charges.
5/Cyclo of Question Papers (if any) Xerox 1450 1450
6/Cloth bages & stitching 1575 1575
7|Remu. To Ministerial Staff 12910 12910
8|Payment to Account Clerk 2000 2000
9|Audit Fees 2000 2000
10|Store Clerk 500 500
11|Distribution of marklists 298 298
- no of statements
12|Pre & Post M.A./M.Com Exam(Tempo Charges)
13|Remu. For preparing B.Ed. Time Table
14|Printing Charges for B.Ed. Time Table
15/Other to be Specified Non Teaching Staff 1788| 28801
B2 Supervision:Charg eSS Ve i
1|Hon. To Principal 3500
2|Senior SuperIAsstt.Sr.SupJJr.Sup. 24500
3|CEO 3000 31000
3 T.A.D.A.to Supervisor 2100 2100
4 T.A.D.A.to Examiners 770 770
5 Assittant & Servants ‘0
Rem.to Lab-Sup.& Exp. Asstt.
6 Chemicals & Breakages 0
7 Remneration to Examiners Paper-Setters 0
(Faculty-wise)
Rem.Comm, 2720 2400 2400
Rem.Arts 0
Rem.Sci. 0
Total 65791 65071| 65071
# Less Advance issuneq 25000 25000
Balance Refunded/Excess Due 40071 40071
Balance Amount has heen transferred to your Bank Account No./Ch.No.
Secyn Officers (Alc's) Asstt. Finance Officer
\
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ANNEXURE ¢1»

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Examination Advance o Rs.35000/- (Rs. Thirty Five Thousand
only) sanctioned by Savitribai Phule Pune University for the ¢

onduct of Theory / Practical
B.A./B.Com. Examinations Oct. /Nov. 201

9 has been utilized by scrupulously observing
all the Rules and Rates prescribed in the rates of Remuneration booklet & T.A./ D. A,

prevailing rules of Savitribai Phule Pune University, a copy of which has been scrutinized
by us.

Certified that the total expenditure isy/ Rs.113082/- (Rs, One Lakh Thirteen

Thousand Eighty Two only) and unspent balance is Nil.
/

An amount@.?SOSZ/— (Rs. Seventy Eight Thousand Eighty Two Rs. only) is
receivable from /payable to the Savitribai Phule Pune University.

R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN 101040W

—arly

(
CA. R, R, BASTE” ¢ |r))2”
; A PARTNER
. No. 155300 g
mpy, Chartered Accountant
Arts & Commerce College
2 . BE6077
Sovgaon, Tal. Malsgaon (Nashik) UDIN: 20155300RAAA
-ﬁ: i/ Certified that the original vouchers and stamped receipts for the above mentioned

statement of Accounts are retained in this office and will be made available as and when

required.

Place : Soygaon

Date :

wal
Arts & Commerce College
Soygaon, Tal. Malegaon (Nashik)
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SAV!TRIBA!GIULE PUNE UNIVERSITY ?
Statement of Receipt"é’nd Payments Alc (Theory/Practical)

University Examinations Oct. /INov.- 2019

Name of the Examination Centre : Arts and Commerce College, Soygaon Tal-Malegaon Dist- Nashik

Amount Amount | Amount |Remarks (for
Sr.No Receipt Rs. Sr. No. Payment Annexuré| oo Rs. office use)
1 S:r;r:ziyr?;??ﬁg;%m 35,000 1 [Misc Exam. Charges for Exam Centres
Factotum Charges (174X 20)(No.of students @ 3480
Rs 20/- per student)
l 2. Expenditure for sending parcels 2 8250
’ ] 3 Photocepying of Question Paper 3 2410
[ , 4. Cloth Bags & stiching charges 4 1870
L I 5. Remuneration to Ministerial Staff 5 22800
[ ’ 6 Payment of Accounts Clerk 4550
’ ’ 7. Auditors Fees 4550
! l 8 Store Clerk 1240
9.Distribution of Marklists (174X3)
, / [ (@ Rs. 3/- per candidate for 174students 522
L [ [ J [Remuneration for preparing B.Ed. time-table ol
! I l ’ 1 Printing charges of B.Ed. Time table 0
! { ! ‘ ’12. Remuneration to Non-Teaching Staff 6 870
Total Rs.’ 35,0001 ‘ I Total Rs, 50,542
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) !\mo nt .1 | ) ot » madks {for
,40 nNece It 4 E\ N". P{]}'l‘n[}nl fllnr!l"r_rt_jf!_l f\”; el ﬁmr ant Remarks ”’)
. s Fs office use)
: \Toml bitd \ 35 000\ Total bifd 50,542
r \ 1 l p) Supervision Charges :-
\ A Remunaration To Principal (Examination Two
Session Dates) 1- From 10/10/18 To 24/10/19 1805
2- From 31/10/12 To 15/11/19
‘ B Remuneration to Senior & Junior Supervisor, . 45150
Assistant To St Supervisor & Custodian
'. 5 |Expenditure on T.A. / D.A. to Sr. Supervisor 8 2080
| 4 |Expenditure on T.A /D.A. to Examiners 9 690
| 5 |Assistant & Servants: 10 0
| Ramuneration to Lab Sup. & Expert Asst. 0
E 5 |Chemical & Breakages 11 0
| 7 |Remuneration to Examiners/Paper-Setters 12 0
f, (Facully Wise)
| 1 Arts 0
i‘ 2 Commerce 1780
| 3
| 4
i 8 |Online Examination 13 0
|
! @  [Remuneration to College Examinat i
| erati g nation Officer 14 4000
; 10 |Unspent Balance to be sent to University
| _2 | Amount receivable from 78,082 DD/Cheque No.
i University Date
. _JOTBL R4 413,082 PeTAL A 1,13,082
Piace © Sovazon /6’\8?-6‘;\ . e SR DOl &) 2
Date : ’,' 69' \ : 1 ”i'-’ CCOUNTANTS o)’)vb
J"
i F R ‘J \Q,O ' "
(Jr ;,—.« 4y1rq{]ww » (} (_\, L / ‘b/ \0 Principal/Head WO' <
CA. ” "R BA Srr : \
N":"‘ i I.I]L‘ Ntz . (1§} fo ' ; i oA i i i
¢ 1 This Statement i(l j},‘ ue.: *fo the P&R Hm;n hun ¢ ve Ja;.s from the date of conclusion of the Examination m & Mok ( )
2 Please submut sepmare 41z nts by giviie fHEnceeaig details in the formats provided by the University. Niashk
Centificate - | hereby certify that all the details furnished in the statement of Receipts & Payments including annexures thereto are true and
cormest
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FETa,

\Cb‘v‘i"\.
25063747
Savitribai Phule Punc Umiversity :_:: -
Fi?a«@ Finance & Accauats Department  ammdmomoc@umipie o 1
6 = - ANISO 9831 - 2648 UNIT
New Adermstrative Bellding (North Wingy Saverbai Pirlc Punc Garvorsity, Gaacshilbiand Panc 41 1657
9 E EXC. (1011 ! : Dates| | 10372020
1o,
Ahe Prmcypal

PMQmM_QgJMJWQ/
o y 00 éQO/JOMf@/\?
Sir / Madom,

24
1) Above referred Payment of Rs_ - —#‘6 ¢ , 9—* L_ 10Wards

~

1) has transferred 10 your Bank Alc No. i«'ﬂ 28 — m the Bank
of Maharashtra_ _ _

Kindly Acknowledge ' w
R e =) Asstt Finance Qfficer | )

Savitribai Phule Pune Uni\'chil_\' b




~avitribal Pnuie rune
University Pune

EXG/101/F.Y.2019-2020

To,

The Principal/Director

M.V.P.S's Arts & Commerce College
Soygaon

Nashik

Subject: Accounts for conduct of University Examination held in Oct/Nov 2019

| am giving herewith the statement of amount admitted from amounts claimed by you

regarding the above mentioned examination. You are requested to note the reasons for

for deducation & comply the same so as to finalise the claim

r. Bu Amount Amount Remark
30 udget Head/Subhed et Admltteq T
|| Wis: Exam-Chargtes forExamCentre |~ Rsl 7 Rej
1|Factotum Charges. 3480 348 0
2|Local Conveyance Sending Parcels 8250 825
3|Facility charges.
o) 4|Postage & Regi. Charges.
N— 5/Cyclo of Qu?s%lonﬁ;?ers (if any) 2410 2410
6|Cloth bages & stitching 1870 1870
7|Remu. To Ministerial Staff 22800 22800
8|Payment to Account Clerk 4550 4550
9|Audit Fees 4550 4550
10[Store Glerk i24 1240
11|Dispatch Clerk
12|Distribution of marklists 522 522
- no of statements
13|Pre & Post M.A./M.Com Exam(Water Charges)
Remu. For preparing B.Ed. Time Table(Electrical
14|Generator Operator)
Printing Charges for B.Ed. Time Table(Zerox Machin
15|Operator)
16|Other to be Specified Non Teaching Staff 870 0 49672
2[5 |SupenvisionCharge: S5, Bl ihe e S PO P VS o]
1|Hon. To Principal - 7800 7800
2|Senior Super/Asstt.Sr.Sup./\Jr.Sup. 46190 45210
s 3|CEO 4000 4000 57010
R h S T.A.D.Ato Supervisor 2080 2080 2080
4 T.A.D.A.to Examiners 690 580 580
5 Assittant & Servants
Rem.to Lab-Sup.& Exp. Asstt. 5
6 Chemicals & Breakages 5
[ 7|_ |Remneration to Examiners Paper-Setters )
(Faculty-wise)
Rem.Scl. 0
Rem.Comm. 1780 1780 1780
Rem.Arts 0
Total 113082 111122 111122
# Less Advance issuned 35000 35000
Balance Refunded/Excess Due 76122 76122
Balance Amount has been transferred to your Bank Account No./Ch.No.

(s

SR o
@%@Oﬂlcem (A’T((:‘s)

am. Finance)

Asstt. Finance Officer
(University of Pune)
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ANNEXURE ‘1"

Certified that the Examination Advance of IQ:A'SO,OOO/- (Rs. Fifty Thousand only)

sanctioned by Savitribai Phule Pune Uniersity for the conduct of ppesdeliivsn
B.A/B.Com. Examinations March / April 2020 has been utilized by scrupulously
observing all the Rules and Rates prescribed in the rates of Remuneration booklet & T.AJ
DA prevailing miles of Savitribai Phule Pune University, a copy of which has beer
scrutinized by us, '

Centified that the total expenditure N'\ R\.6I30|/-\(R~‘ SityGne Thoued Lhree

Hundred One Ry, only) and unspent balance is Nil.

An amount R411301/- (Rs. Eleone Thousand Three Hundred One Rs. only) is

recetvable from /payable to the Savitribai Phule Pune University.

R.S.BASTE & CO.
CHARTFERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN 10104
%«lf 62\ 'L?

CA.R.S.BASTE

@)\f PARTNER
, ) \7, 1. NO. 041418
- % 2 ‘ -:.»'P: \ 3
PHi ' ) ) NS0 4cc0-
”.u N—— Chartered Accountant

Arts & Commerce College
&m v, Tal Malagson (NJSIH‘

statement of Accounts are retained in this office and will be made available as ang when

required.
Place : Soygaon
Date :
- !///C>
P il sl
- m/
Arts & Confmerce Coll
&Mpm.ktﬂunﬂmﬂugxi

Lt
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SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY
Statement of Receipt and Payments A/c (Theory/Practical)

®

University Examinations March/April (OMR) - 2020 [Form — ‘A’]
Name of the Examination Centre : Arts and Commerce College, Soygaon Tal-Malegaon Dist- Nashik
X ¢ | 8 & Remarks
Sr.No Receipt HouR > Payment Amount Rs.| Amount Rs. | (for office
Rs. No. nse)
1 |Grants received 1 Misc. Exam. Charges for Exam.Centres 1
Date 12/10/2020 50.000 1 Factotum Charges (109 X 20)(No.of students 2180
' @ Rs. 20/- per student) s
2 | Local Conveyance charges for sending parcels ( 7150
3 | Railway, S.T. Freight 0
4 | Postage and Registration charges /0
) 5 | Cyclostyling of Question papers charges 509x5 ( 2545
6 | Cloth Bags & stiching charges ,j,,
Remuneration to Peons, Waterman,Hamal,
7 9790
Sweeper, Watchman etc. gie
8 | Payment to A/c’s Clerk 2999
9 | Audit Fees (2000
10 | Stores Clerk —500
g“?
11 | Despatch Clerk 80
Distribution of marklists (109x 2.Rs. per
12 candidate) 21__?
13 |Remuneration to Non Teaching Staff (109x12) 1308
14 | Printing charges of B.Ed. Time table 8o
15 | Others to Hed 0
Total Rs.| 50,000 Total Rs. 30,571
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Wseno| —1
(________ Receipt Amount | Sr. Payment l_\‘\mount Amount | Remarks
Total bifd s | No. — | Rs. Rs. | (for office
\ 50,000 Total bifd —-“50 571
T e—— 2 Supervision Charges e o )
e 1| Hon. To Principal (Examination Session Dates) 3500
[ From 26/03/16 To 22/04/16 By o
2| Remu. To Sr. Supervisor “—_ 4800
3| Remu. To Asst. to Sr. Supervisor 4000
4| Remu. To Jr. Supervisor ( 6630
5| Custodian ( 4800
6| Remu. To Asst. to Custodian ( 4000
7|College Exam. Officer ( 3000
3 T.A/D.A. to Sr. Supervisor 0
4 T.A./D.A. to External Examiner 0
5 Assistant & Servants 0
a) | Remu. To Lab. Sup. & Exp. Assist. 0
b) | Lab Staff/other 0
6 Chemical & Breakage 0
Remuneration to Examiners/Paper-Setters '
7 (Faculty wise) 0
1 [|Arts 0
2 | Commerce 0
3 0
4 0
2| Amount receivable from university 11301 5 /]
TOTALRs:|  61,301R. S pastE 8 0p. TOTALRs.| § 61,301 t /]
lace : Soygaon CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS y
ated b}"b\{ o FRN _ oW, |
Chartered Accountant ) Yo \ t'12e 0?;» 5 :L_“ ')—E rincipal/Heaigf t.fDireitor "
. 1. This statement is to be submi ¢ $ thin forty five days from the date of conclusion of the Examination. . nncipa
o 2‘ Please prepare separate stateric ¢ Dé0qnd ‘Eé'c ca: ﬁéﬁ%ﬁASTE Arts & Commerce COHEQe
i bmit separate statemay écéssaty de : '
3. Please su 4. NO. 041418 Soygeon, Tal. Malegaon (Nastgl

4. For Sr. No. 3 and 4, please giv
bl 2 % L o’ S a8



